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FOREWORD
A “weasel word” is defined as “a colloquial term for a word used to 
avoid being forthright”
“Modest” seems to be the most recent manifestation of this use. “Mod-
est” used as an adjective is defined as limited or small.
Our politicians are currently using this word seemingly to obscure the 
fact that various legislative changes they are proposing to make are in 
fact not at all limited or small, when closely examined. 
If we are being told that a change is “modest”, particularly by a politi-
cian, we would do well to examine it carefully!

ChatGPT and equivalent software has been much in the news lately 
as it appears to have come into general use by many individuals and 
corporations.
Anything I’ve read generated by this AI software reads like a corporate 
mission statement or a politician’s electoral statement; full of high-
sounding phrases and good intentions but lacking specificity.
I do propose to try it, though I haven’t yet done so and be assured I’ve 
not used it to write this short foreword.
When requested to assemble a conversational or creative response to a 
query, it scans terabytes of data out in cyberspace to create a response. 
Microsoft has a disclaimer that sometimes the responses may be incom-
plete or inaccurate, so be careful if you’re sending it on.
One critic has commented that eventually, as more ChatGPT responses 
are out there, the program will eventually be using its own creations to 
provide a response, thus feeding on itself in a never-ending circle.  
Happy days!
Enjoy your perusal of the catalogue.
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BOOKS OF THE MONTH
1 	 BEAN, C.E.W. THE STORY OF ANZAC, VOL.II. From 4 

May 1915, to the Evacuation of the 
Gallipoli Peninsula. Second Edition. 
Syd. Angus & Robertson. 1934. Or.cl. 
xviii,975pp. (sl foxing) Many b/w 
plates & ills. The cloth sl.flecked else 
a very good ex-library copy from the 
R.S.S.I.L.A. Library, Liverpool Branch. 
Some light library stamps throughout. 
This copy with the signature of the 
author, C.E.W.Bean, on a bookplate 
affixed to the half-title. Bean was 
Australia’s Official War Correspondent 

in WWI, and the only correspondent on Gallipoli 
for the whole campaign.	 $250

2 	 BOARDMAN, John. ENGRAVED GEMS. 
The Ionides Collection. Photographs by Robert L. 
Wilkins. Lond. Thames and Hudson. 1968. 4to. 
Or.cl. Dustjacket. 114pp. col frontispiece & b/w 
plates. Very good copy. 1st ed.Gem engraving was 
a major art in ancient times, notably in the Greek 
& Roman civilisations. John Boardman, Reader 
in Classical Archaeology at Oxford University, 
outlines the history of engraved gems.	 $90

3 CHEVALIER, Gabriel. CLOCHMERLE-LES-
BAINS. Translated from the French by Xan 
Fielding. Lond. Secker & Warburg. 1964. Or.bds. 
Dustjacket. 448pp. Name on title page & blind 
stamp on ffe else a very good copy. 1st ed.      	$75

4 COOPER, William T. A PORTFOLIO OF 
AUSTRALIAN BIRDS. Text by Keith Hindwood. 
Syd. Reed. 1968. Folio. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 60pp. + 
25 superb full page colour plates. Very Good copy. 
1st ed. Scarce.      	 $175

5        DEATH IN THE AIR. The War Diary and 
Photographs of a Flying Corps Pilot. Lond. William 
Heinemann. 1936. (2nd edition) Or.cl. 166pp. 48 
amazing b/w plates of aerial combat. Sl. foxing 
else a very good copy. Scarce.      	 $90

6        DURANT, Will & Ariel. THE STORY 
OF CIVILIZATION. I. 
Our Oriental Heritage. 
II.  Life of Greece. III. 
Caesar & Christ. IV. Age 
of Faith. V. Renaissance. 
VI. Reformation. VII. Age 
of Reason Begins. VIII. 
Age of Louis XIV.  IX. Age 

of Voltaire. X. Rousseau N.Y. Simon and Schuster. 1935 - 1975. Eleven 
Volume Set. Or.cl. Dustjackets. b/w plates. Very good set. Volumes 
are various print editions. With “The Lessons of History” making the 
eleventh volume. The Story of Civilization is an 11 volume set of books 

covering both Eastern & Western Civilisations, 
with a particular emphasis on European history. 
The series won a Pulitzer Prize in 1968. 	 $195

7 	 EYLES, Desmond & DENNIS, Richard. 
ROYAL DOULTON FIGURES PRODUCED 
AT BURSLEM c.1890-1978.  Stoke on Trent. 
Royal Doulton. 1978. Folio. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 
432pp. Numerous Col.ills. Very good copy. 1st 
ed. Scarce.      	 $150

8 	FLETCHER, Harry George III. NEW ALDINE 
STUDIES. Documentary Essays on the Life and 
Work of Aldus Manutius. San Francisco. Bernard 
M. Rosenthal 1988. Or.gilt lettered cloth. 206pp. 
b/w ills. Very good copy. One of an edition of 600 
copies. Aldus Pius Manutius founded the Aldine 
Press in 1494. The press’s first great achievement 
was a 5 volume folio edition of Aristotle, with 
Greek, Latin & Italian classics soon to follow.	
	 $125

9  	 FROM THE AUSTRALIAN FRONT.  Melb. 
Cassell. 1917. 4to. ill.wrapps. 128pp. Over 100 
b/w plates. Wrapper sl.rubbed else a good copy. 
1st ed. A book of photographs and artwork from 
World War I. Artists who contributed included 
Daryl Lindsay & Will Dyson. Photographers 
included Frank Hurley and G.H.Wilkins.	 $175

10        GODDEN, Geoffrey A. THE ILLUSTRATED 
GUIDE TO MASON’S PATENT IRONSTONE 
CHINA. The Related Ware - ‘Stone China’, ‘New 
Stone’, ‘Granite China’ - and their Manufacturers. 
Lond. Barrie & Jenkins. 1971. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 
175pp. col & b/w plates. Very good copy. 1st 
ed. Geoffrey Godden rescued an unpublished 
manuscript entitled ‘The Mason Potters of 

Lane Delph’, in which was detailed Mason’s 
Ironstone ware produced between 1818 & 1822. 
He then completed the manuscript	 $90

11       GOLDSTEIN, David. (Ed). THE 
ASHKENAZI HAGGADAH. A Hebrew 
Manuscript of the Mid-15th Century form the 
Collections of the British Library. Written and 
Illuminated by Joel Ben Simeon Called Feibusch 
Ashkenazi. Lond. Thames and Hudson. 1992. 
(rep) Large Folio. Or.gilt lettered cloth. 40pp. 
+ 98pp. of coloured plates. Very good copy. A 
reproduction of The Ashkenazi Haggadah, a 
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Hebrew manuscript from the 15th century from 
The archives of the British Library. With an 
essay & English translation by its curator, David 
Goldstein.	 $125

12        HAESE, Richard. REBELS & PRECURSORS. 
The Revolutionary Years of Australian Art. Melb. 
Allen Lane. 1981. 4to. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 324pp. 
Many colour & b/w ills. Fine. The scarce 1st ed. 
Signed by the author and with a handwritten 
letter from him. An Australian art classic 
examining the art of the period & the social & 
political preoccupations & the artists & their 
critics.     	 $120

13       HARDY WILSON, W. THE COW 
PASTURE ROAD.Sydney. Art in Australia. 1920. 
Or.qt.cl. & illustrated boards. 700pp. 12 tipped-
in colour plates. Some offsetting to the plates. 
Sl.wear to the extremities and the inner hinges 
strengthened with cloth else a very good copy. 
Very Scarce. Edition Limited to 25 copies. The 
Macarthur Onslow copy with the bookplate of 
James William Macarthur Onslow on the front 
pastedown.	 $375

14 	 HEWAT, Tim. GOLDEN FLEECES. The 
Falkiners of Boonoke. Syd. Bay Books. 1980. 4to. 
Or.canvas. 217pp. Many col & b/w ills. Fine in 
slip-case. 1st ed. The saga of sheep breeding by 
the Falkiners.	 $90

15        HILLARY, Edmund. FROM THE OCEAN 
TO THE SKY.  N.Y. The Viking Press. 1979. 
Or.bds. Qtr.cloth. Dustjacket. 273pp. b/w plates. 
Very good copy. 1st ed. Signed by the author. In 
1977 Sir Edmund Hillary began an expedition 
to travel from the mouth of the Ganges River in 
the Bay of Bengal to its source in the Himalayan 
Mountains. A journey of some 1500 miles.  		
	 $120

16       HOWARD, John. LAZARUS RISING. 
A Personal and Political Autobiography. Syd. 
Harper Collins Publisher. 
2010. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 
711pp. col & b/w plates. 
Very good copy. 1st ed. 

Inscribed by the author. John Howard reveals 
his post-war childhood from school debating to 
a legal career that led him to the Liberal Party & 
his radical economics & social conservatism.     	
	                                                      $120

17  HULTEN,  Pontus .  FUTURISMO & 
FUTURISMI.  Milan. Bompiani. 1986. Folio. 

Colour printed silvered stiff card covers. 638pp. Hundreds of colour and 
b/w ills. Bibliography and index. Very good copy. 1st ed.Scarce. English 
language edition.  An extensive and detailed “Dictionary of Futurism” 
at rear. Published to accompany the huge and definitive exhibition at 
Palazzo Grassi in Venice.     	 $150

18 	 LAWSON, Henry. THE STORIES OF HENRY LAWSON. 
Edited by Cecil Mann. 3 vols. Syd. Angus & 
Robertson. 1964 Publisher’s quarter morocco 
binding 458,449,552pp. Frontispiece portraits. All 
1st ed. A fine set in the leatherette slip-case. Scarce. 
The set     	 $165

19       LIND, Lewis James. TOKU TAI. Japanese 
Submarine Operations in Australian Waters. 
Maryborough, VIC. Kangaroo Press. 1992. 
Or.bds. Dustjacket. 160pp. Dj covered in plastic. 
b/w plates. Very good copy. 1st ed. Published to 
celebrate the 50th anniversary of the Japanese 
midget submarine attack on Sydney Harbour in 
early June of 1942. Planned as a curtain raiser to 

undermine morale before a bigger 
attack.	 $65

20       MAHONY, Will . 
DRYPOINT ETCHING. “THE 
TANDEM SET” Numbered 
14/25 in pencil lower left and 
signed by the artist and dated 
‘31 lower right. Mounted and 
framed. Image size 26x21cm. 
Overall size 46.5x44.5cm. Fine 
condition. Very Scarce. A circus 
scene showing two horses going 
into the big top, the first with a 

female rider, the second being led.	 $890

21       MUNDINE, Djon (Ed.) THE NATIVE 
BORN. Objects and representations from 
Ramingining, Arnhem Land. Syd. Museum 
of Contemporary Art. 2000. Folio. Or.bds. 
Dustjacket. 242pp. Profusely illustrated in colour 
and black & white. Fine. 1st ed. Scarce. Inspired 
by a collection of Aboriginal art in the Museum 

of Contemporary Art, Sydney.	 $150

22       McCORMICK, Tim. FIRST VIEWS 
OF AUSTRALIA 1788-1825. A History of 
Early Sydney. Syd. 1987 4to. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 
340pp. Many col & b/w plates. Some foxing 
spots on top edge else a very good copy. 1st 
ed. Restricted edition of 2000 copies. An 
important volume which brings together all 
the known topographic views of Sydney & 
Parramatta made between the beginnings of 
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settlement and the end of the Governorship of 
Lachlan Macquarie.                                        $195

23         RAND, Ayn. THE VOICE OF REASON. 
Essays In Objectivist Thought. Edited and 
with Additional Essays by Leonard Peikoff. 
N.Y. New American Library. 1988. Or.bds. Qtr.
cloth. Dustjacket. 353pp. Very good copy. 1st ed. 
Transcripts of a series of public talks that Ayn 
Rand gave between 1961 & 1981. The talks cover 
topics such as education, medicine, Vietnam & 
the death of Marilyn Monroe.                         $90

24        SMART, H.C. (Ed.) AUSTRALIA IN 
THE GREAT WAR. The Story 
Told in Pictures. The complete 
eight parts. Lond. Cassell & Co. 
1918. 4to. All or.ill.wrappers 
192pp. Profusely illustrated 
with photographic illustrations. 
The versos of the wrappers 
have interesting advertisements 
of the time. Spines of parts 3 
& 4 repaired with tape. Cover 
of part 5 with some paper 

adherence, else a good complete set. The set                                                                                                                                              
                                                                                    $175

25       SPRY, William James Joseph. THE CRUISE OF 
HER MAJESTY’S SHIP “CHALLENGER.” Voyages 
over Many Seas, Scenes in Many Lands. With Map 
and Illustrations. Eighth Edition. Lond. Sampson Low. 
1879. (rep) Or.dec.cloth. 317pp. + 32pp. (sl foxing) b/w 
ills. & a fold-out map. Cloth sl.rubbed else a very good 
copy. H.M.S. Challenger was a steam-assisted Royal 
Navy Pearl class corvette that was the flagship of the 
Australia Station between 1866 & 1870. Mentioned 

is its journey from Darling Harbour to Tonga.                                                                                                                                           
                                                                             $110

26        STEPHENSON, Jon. CREVASSE RO                       
ULETTE. The First Trans-Antarctic Crossing, 
1957-58. Dural. Rosenberg Publishing Company 
2009. 4to. Col.ill.bds. Dustjacket. 192pp. col & 
b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st ed. Scarce. The 
Commonwealth Trans-Antarctic Expedition of 
1955 was the first overland crossing of Antarctica 
via the South Pole. A three year expedition by 
Sno-Cat that negotiated the icy crevasses of 

Antarctica.                                                                                                $120

27 	 TIPPING, Marjorie (Ed) LUDWIG BECKER. Artist and 
Naturalist with the Burke & Wills Expedition. Ed. by Marjorie Tipping. 
Melb. MUP. 1979. 4to. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 224pp. Numerous col. & b/w 
plates from Becker’s notebook. Slight tear to dj else a fine copy in the 

original clear case. 1st ed. Scarce. A beautifully 
produced volume.	 $175

28        WITTON, Lieut. George. SCAPEGOATS 
OF THE EMPIRE.  The True Story of The 
Bushveldt Carbineers. Syd. Angus & Robertson 
Publishers. 1983. (rep) Or.bds. 247pp. b/w ills. 
Very good copy. Scarce. Lieutenant George Witton 
served in the Boer War & writes of his experiences 
with the prisoners of the Boer War, & some of 
the atrocities that occurred, often blamed on 
Australian servicemen.	 $75

AUSTRALIA & THE PACIFIC
29 	 ALBRECHT, Kurt. NINETEENTH CENTURY AUSTRALIAN 

GOLD & SILVER SMITHS.  Richmond, VIC. 
Hutchinson Group. 1969. 4to. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 
69pp. b/w plates. Very good copy. 1st ed. Among 
the hundreds of thousands who migrated 
to Australia, inevitably some were gold & 
silversmiths. One of the first being a tea spoon 
engraved in 1799 marked by B.Soully, Sydney. 
An indispensable reference.	 $65

30         ANDREWS, Graeme. VETERAN SHIPS 
OF AUSTRALIA AND NEW ZEALAND.  Syd. 

A.H. & A.W. Reed. 1976. Oblong 
4to. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 136pp. 
Profusely illustrated in colour and 
black & white. Dj sl.rubbed else a 
very good copy. 1st ed. The Victory 
& the Cutty Sark are some of the 
famous ships which have been 
restored & preserved as touchstones 
to the romance of the sea during the 
age of sail.	 $35

31 	 ANNEAR, 
Robyn. THE MAN WHO LOST HIMSELF. The Unbelievable Story 
of The Tichborne Claimant. Melb. The Text Publishing Company. 2002. 
Col.Ill.wrapps. 430pp. b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st ed. Inscribed by the 
author. The Tichborne case captivated Victorian England in the 1860s. 
Roger Tichborne was presumed to have drowned in a shipwreck in 1854 
but turned up mysteriously in 1871 to claim the Tichborne baronetcy.     	
		  $27

32 	 A R C H D A L E ,  B e t t y.  I N D I S C R E T I O N S  O F  A 
HEADMISTRESS.  Syd. Angus & Robertson. 1972. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 
226pp. Fine. 1st ed. With”Girls at School. A Guide to Education” by the 
same author. Ill.wrapps. 95pp. The pair.     	 $35

33 	 BANKS, Robert & Linda. VIEW FROM THE FARAWAY 
PAGODA. A Pioneer Australian Missionary in China from the Boxer 
Rebellion to the Communist Insurgency. Brunswick East. Acorn Press Ltd. 
2013. Col.Ill.wrapps. 154pp. b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st ed. Christian 
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missionary, Sophie Newton, travelled through south-east China from 
1897 to 1931, establishing schools & opposing the opium trade. She lived 
through China’s tumultuous events during that time.	 $25

34 	 BARBER, Stella M. YOUR STORE MYER. The Story 
of Australia’s Leading Department Store. 
Woolloomooloo. Focus Publishing. 2008. Folio. 
Or.bds. Dustjacket. 238pp. Profusely illustrated 
in colour and black & white. Very good copy. 1st 
ed.      	 $35

35        BARTLETT, Mary-Anne. THE PORT 
STEPHENS STORY.  Nelson Bay. Port Stephens 
Hist Soc. 1980. 4to. Col.Ill.wrapps. 56pp. b/w ills. 
Very good copy. Captain James Cook spotted & 
named Port Stephens in May of 1770 after Sir 
Philip Stephens who was then the secretary of 

the Admiralty in London.	 $22

36 	 BAUME, F.E. TRAGEDY TRACK. The Story of the Granites. 
Syd. Frank C. Johnson. 1933. Or.cl. 189pp. (some foxing) b/w plates. 
Cloth sl.rubbed else a good copy. 1st ed. Eric Baume was a member of 
the Madigan expedition that saw Cecil Madigan set off to survey the 
trackless area of central Australia in the 1930s & discovered & named 
the Simpson Desert.	 $45

37 	 BENNETT, Michael. PATHFINDERS. A history of Aboriginal 
trackers in NSW. Foreword by Bernadette Riley. 
Syd. NewSouth Publishing. 2020. Col.Ill.wrapps. 
322pp. col & b/w plates. Very good copy. 1st 
ed. Signed by the author.The Aboriginal Police 
Trackers have been the celebrated saviours of lost 
children, disoriented adults & finders of missing 
livestock, & criminals on the run from 1862 
onwards.	 $65

38       BLAKE, L. J. GOLD ESCORTS IN 
AUSTRALIA.  Adelaide. Rigby Limited. 1978. 4to. 
Or.bds. Dustjacket. 64pp. b/w ills. Very good copy. 
1st ed. As early discoveries of gold spread, the gold 
diggers were faced with the crucial problem of how 

they could keep their hard earned gold safe from bushrangers before they 
could get it safely to a bank.	 $25

39 	 BLIGH, William. THE MUTINY 
ON BOARD H.M.S.BOUNTY, 1789. Facsimile 
edition. Guildford (Surrey) Pageminster Press. 
1981. Folio. Or.bds. Dustjacket. unpag. b/w ills. by 
Roy Williams. Endpapers foxed else a very good 
copy. A facsimile of the more important portions 
of William Bligh’s original handwritten log.	$47

40 	 BOLTON, Geoffrey. EDMUND BARTON. 
The One Man For The Job. St. Leonards. Allen & 
Unwin. 2000. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 385pp. col & b/w 
plates & ills. Very good copy. 1st ed. Inscribed by 
the author. Sir Edmund ‘Toby’ Barton became the 

leader of the federation movement after the retirement of Henry Parkes 
& was asked to form a caretaker government as Australia’s first prime 
minister in January 1901	 $40

41 	 BROWN, Carter. BLONDE ON THE ROCKS. The Carter Brown 
Mystery Series. A Brand New Rick Holman. Syd. 
Horwitz Publications Inc. Ltd. 1963. Col.Ill.wrapps. 
129pp. Some wear to spine & tanning to pages else 
a good copy. 1st ed. English-born Australian writer, 
Alan Yates wrote the Qantas Airways in-flight 
magazine before turning to detective fiction under 
the literary pseudonym of Carter Brown featuring 
protagonist Rick Holman.	 $40

42       BUCKLEY, Brian. LYNCHED. The life of 
Sir Phillip Lynch, mastermind of the ambush that 
ended Gough’s run. Toorak. Salzburg Publishing. 
1991. Col.Ill.wrapps. 268pp. b/w ills. Very good 
copy. 1st ed. Sir Phillip Lynch was elected as deputy 

leader of the Liberal Party in 1972. In 1975 he helped the Liberals return 
to power by orchestrating the dismissal of Labor Prime Minister, Gough 
Whitlam.		 $30

43 	 BURNETT, Robert. GOLD DUST ON THE WOOL. The 
extraordinary life of George Sugden, pioneer wool 
man, traces Australia’s rise to greatness in the gold 
rush years and beyond. Parramatta. RDU Books. 
2006. Col.Ill.wrapps. 183pp. b/w ills & a map. Very 
good copy. 1st ed. Inscribed by the author. George 
Sugden is the middle son of Joshua Sugden, a wool 
grader who set out to develop the finest wool in 
the world. George is sent to London to sell their 
Riverina merino wool to the English mills.	 $30

44       BURROWS, Denys. HISTORY OF 
ABBOTSLEIGH.  Syd. Abbotsleigh Council. 1968. 
Roy.8vo. Or.bds. 109pp. b/w plates. Very Good copy. 

1st ed. History of the prestigious girl’s school.	 $45

45 	 CAMERON, Eoin. THE VOICE OF THE GREAT SOUTH.  
Fremantle. Fremantle Arts Centre Pr 2005. Col.Ill.wrapps. 317pp. b/w 
ills. Very good copy. 1st ed. Eoin Cameron started out at radio station 
6VA at the age of 18 in 1969 & would go on to present the breakfast show 

on 720 ABC Perth until his retirement 
from radio & move into federal politics 
in 1993.	 $20

46      CAMPBELL, Jean. GEORGE 
LAWRENCE. An illustrated biography 
with text by Jean Campbell. Syd. 
Australian Artist Editions. 1980. 
Oblong 4to. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 127pp. 
Profusely illustrated in colour and black 
& white. Very good copy. 1st ed. George 
Lawrence was a member of the Society 
of Artists, & was one of the foremost 
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painters in the impressionist style. Studying under Julian Ashton, he 
later studied in London & Paris.	 $40

47 	 COLLINS, Carolyn. SAVE OUR SONS. Women, Dissent and 
Conscription during the Vietnam War. Clayton. 
Monash University Pub. 2021. Col.Ill.wrapps. 
338pp. b/w plates. Very good copy. 1st ed. In 
1965, angered by the Menzies’ government’s 
decision to conscript young men to fight in the 
Vietnam War, a group of Sydney housewives 
issued a call to arms that became the ‘Save Our 
Sons’ campaign.	 $35

48 	 COLLINS, Lance. & REED, Warren. 
PLUNGING POINT. Intelligence Failures, 
Cover-Ups and Consequences. Foreword by 
Phillip Knightley. Syd. Fourth Estate. 2005. Col.
Ill.wrapps. 383pp. Light sun fading to spine. 

Very good copy. 1st ed. Plunging Point provides an overview of how the 
intelligence services work in the post 9/11 world, & how that world is 
evolving. It presents present problems & future solutions for intelligence 
services.		  $30

49 	 COOK, James. AN ACCOUNT OF A VOYAGE ROUND 
THE WORLD WITH A 
F U L L  A C C O U N T  O F 
THE VOYAGE OF THE 
ENDEAVOUR IN THE YEAR 
1770 ALONG THE EAST 
COAST OF AUSTRALIA. 
Facsimile ed. Bris. W.R.Smith 
& Paterson. 1969. 4to. Or.dec.
bds. pp.481-661pp. Folding 
maps & plates. A Fine copy 
in the slip-case. Scarce.  	$120

50 	 COWAN, James. THE MOUNTAIN MEN. AND the Snowy 
river riders on the mountains make their home. Written by James Cowan. 
Photographs by Colin Beard. Frenchs Forest. A.H. & A.W. Reed. 1982. 
4to. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 191pp. col & b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st ed. 
The Mountain Men is a nostalgic adventure story & a unique record of 
the author’s journey backwards through time along the great mountain 
trails in search of Australia’s bush heritage.	 $33

51 	 CRESWELL, Toby. THE HISTORY OF AUSTRALIA IN 
100 OBJECTS.  Clayton, VIC. Viking. 2016. 4to. 
Or.bds. Dustjacket. 420pp. Profusely illustrated 
in colour. Very good copy. 1st ed. From Rolling 
Stone magazine editor, Toby Creswell, comes this 
history of Australia as told through 100 objects. 
From Dirk Hartog’s plate to Julia Gillard’s 
spectacles comes this pictorial history.	 $35

52 	 CROCKETT, Peter. EVATT. A 
Life. Melb. Oxford University Press. 1993. Or.bds. 
Dustjacket. 388pp. b/w plates. Very good copy. 

1st ed. Herbert Vere Evatt was a famous lawyer, politician & intellectual 
who became a High Court Judge at theage of 36, & after WWII played a 
key role in the foundation of the United Nations.	 $35

53 	 CUMES, James William C. A BUNCH OF AMATEURS. The 
Tragedy of Government & Administration in Australia. South Melb. Sun 
Books. 1988. Col.Ill.wrapps. 206pp. Very good copy. 1st ed. During the 
19th century Australians had the highest standard of living in the world, 
but by the 20th century, Americans were living better, argues Dr. James 
Cumes, former Ambassador to Belgium.	 $20

54 	 DANSEREAU, Serge. THE BATHERS’ PAVILION CAFE 
COOKBOOK. Photographs by Petrina Tinslay. 
Syd. ABC Books. 2004. Or.bds. Dustjacket. Many 
Col.plates. Very Good copy. 1st ed. The bathers’ 
Pavilion Restaurant and cafe is on Sydney’s 
picturesque Balmoral Beach.	 $27

55       DARLOW, Father Justin. CONSIDER 
THE CROWS. Centenary of the Catholic Diocese 
of Wagga Wagga, 1917-2017. General Diocesan 
History. Wagga Wagga. Triple D Books. 2020. 4to. 
Col.Ill.wrapps. 283pp. col & b/w ills. Inscription 
on ffe. Parts of Foreword underlined in ink else 

a very good copy. 1st ed. Father Darlow charts the history of the Wagga 
Wagga diocese from its pioneering Catholic families & priests, up to 
the time of his appointment. A 100 year history from one church to 32 
parishes.		  $35

56 	 DAVENPORT, Dr. Pamela. SEARCHLIGHTS, SLATE 
PENCILS, AND SUSPICIONS. A Child’s War, 
Brisbane 1939 - 1954. Kuraby,QLD. Dr. Pamela 
Davenport. 2017. Col.Ill.wrapps. 149pp. b/w 
ills. Very good copy. Pamela Davenport shares 
her memories of life in Brisbane, Queensland 
during WWII. Pamela was two years old when 
war began & lived in the key wartime suburb 
of Moorooka where American troops were 
camped.	 $33

57       DELBRIDGE, Arthur. (Ed). THE 
M A C Q U A R I E  E N C Y C L O P E D I C 
DICTIONARY.. The National Dictionary. 
With Encyclopaedic Entries. Economy Edition. 

Macquarie Uni. Macquarie Library. 1991. (rep) 4to. Or.bds. 1135pp. (sl 
foxing) to top & foredge. Light tanning to page edges. Very good copy. 
The Macquarie Encyclopaedic Dictionary presents words, spellings, 
pronunciations, meanings & grammatical functions in common use in 
Australia.	 $30

58 	 DONNELLY, Dr.Kevin. HOW POLITICAL CORRECTNESS 
IS DESTROYING AUSTRALIA. Enemies within and without. Melb. 
Wilkinson Publishing. 2018. (2nd imp) Or.wrapps. 204pp. Fine.      	 $40

59 	 DUPAIN, Max & Rex (Photographs) INSIDE SYDNEY 
GRAMMAR SCHOOL.  Syd. The School. 2007. Folio. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 
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143pp. Profusely illustrated with b/w photographic illustrations. Fine. 
1st ed.      		 $40

60 	 FAIL, Karen. BETWEEN FRIENDS. Quilts to Share. 
Rushcutters Bay. J.B. Fairfax Press 1996. 4to. Col.Ill.wrapps. 103pp. 
Profusely illustrated in colour and black & white. Very good copy. 
Friendship quilts provide an insight into the history & friendship quilting, 
the patterns & lives shared, the fabrics used, & the common threads that 
stitch together the images created.	 $24

61 	 FAULKNER, John. GOUGH WHITLAM. A Tribute, 1916 
- 2014. With a Foreword by John Faulkner. 
Crows Nest. Allen & Unwin. 2014. 4to. Or.bds. 
Dustjacket. 164pp. Profusely illustrated in black 
& white. Very good copy. 1st ed. A tribute to 
the life & political career of Gough Whitlam. 
A talented & dedicated politician who spent 20 
years on the backbench & endured the drama of 
the Dismissal to champion a fairer go for all.		
	 $40

62 	 FEDERAL CAPTIAL COMMISION, 
AUSTRALIA. CANBERRA. General Notes 
for the Information of Public Servants. April, 
1926. 70 Jubilee. 1926 - 1996. Facsimile reprint. 
Manuka, ACT. The Canberra Times. 1996. 4to. 
Col.Ill.wrapps. 64pp. b/w ills & maps. Very 
good copy. A facsimile of the original 1926 
Federal Capital Commission booklet that 
served as a guide for early Canberra Public 
Servants. Published by The Canberra Times & 
the National Trust for its 70th Jubilee.	 $30

63  	
FIXED IN TIME. Photographs from another 
Australia, 1900-1939. Syd. Fairfax Library. 1985. 
4to. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 175pp. Some col & 
many b/w photographic plates. Near Fine. 1st 
ed. A collection of photographs from the Boer 
War & Federation to the beginning of World 
War I.	 $33

64        FRASER, Hugh. THE FEDERATION 
HOUSE. Australia’s own style. Photography 
by Ray Joyce. Compiled by Elaine Rushbrooke. 
Syd. Lansdowne. 1986. Folio. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 
127pp. Col.& b/w ills. Fine. 1st ed. The houses 
of a unique & fascinating period of Australia’s 
architectural history.	 $30

65 	 FRAUCA, Harry. AUSTRALIAN 
BUSH BIRDS. Photographs by Harry Frauca and Densey Clyne. Melb. 
Lansdowne Press. 1971. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 135pp. Colour plates and 
many b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st ed.      	 $28

66 	 GLASHEEN, David. THE MILLIONAIRE CASTAWAY. The 
incredible story of how I lost my fortune, but found new riches living 

on a desert island. With Neil Bramwell. South Melb. Affirm Press. 2019. 
Col.Ill.wrapps. 320pp. col & b/w plates. Very good copy. 1st ed. Inscribed 
by the author.When David Glasheen lost his family fortune in the 1987 
stock market clash, his life began spiralling out of control. He cast himself 
away on an island to catch fish, trap rainwater & comb the beach.	$45

67 	 GREGORY, Helen. THE BRISBANE RIVER STORY. Meanders 
Through Time. Australian Marine Conservation 
Society Inc. Yeronga. Marine Conservation Soc. 
1996. Col.ill.bds. 202pp. Profusely illustrated in 
black & white. Very good copy. 1st ed. A vivid 
portrait of Queensland’s Brisbane River from its 
first European sighting in 1823 to the appearance 
of wooden houses along its river banks, to its 
floods & devastations.	 $40

68 	 GROWDEN, Greg. THE SNOWY 
BAKER  STORY.  Milsons Point. Random House 

Aust. 2003. Col.Ill.wrapps. 338pp. b/w plates. Corners sl.rubbed else a 
very good copy. 1st ed. Reginald ‘Snowy’ Baker represented Australia in 
three sports at the 1908 Olympic Games as a champion swimmer, diver 
& boxer, as well as well as playing in two Rugby Union Tests.	 $27

69 	 HEALY, Leone. A COUNTRY CHILDHOOD.  Moorooka,QLD. 
Boolarong Press. 2009. Col.Ill.wrapps. 307pp. col & b/w ills. Insc. on title 
else a very good copy. Leone Healy was born in historic Carcoar & spent 
her formative years in the Central West. This is an emblematic Australian 
story about convict ancestry, loss in the Great War & the simple country 
life.		  $27

70       HEYWARD, Michael. THE ERN MALLEY 
AFFAIR. Introduction by Robert Hughes. St. Lucia. 
University of QLD Press. 1993. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 
284pp. (some foxing) to top & foredge. b/w plates. 
Very good copy. 1st ed. The Ern Malley hoax 
began with the publication of some strange & 
brilliant poems by a group of artists & musicians 
that fooled the publishing world & the general 
public.	 $38

71         HILLIER, R. S. THIS IS NORFOLK 
ISLAND.  Norfolk Island. Harper & Durley Pub 
1978. (rep) 4to. Col.ill.bds. Dustjacket. 40pp. Name 
& owners stamp on ffe. Profusely illustrated 
in colour. Very good copy. Norfolk Island was 
founded as a British convict penal settlement in 
1788 & abandoned in 1855. In 1856 descendents of 
the Bounty mutineers were relocated there from 
Pitcairn Island &remained ever since	 $24

72 	HOCKEY, Joe. DIPLOMATIC. A Washington 
Memoir. With Leo Shanahan. Syd. Harper Collins 
Publishers. 2022. Col.Ill.wrapps. 306pp. col & b/w 
ills. Corner sl.rubbed else a very good copy. 1st 
ed. Inscribed by the author. An insightful glimpse 
into the worlds of politics, business & diplomacy 
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as former Australian Treasurer & Ambassador to the USA, Joe Hockey 
recounts his fateful journey into politics.	 $40

73 	 HOWARD, Ann. A CAREFREE WAR. The Hidden History 
of Australian WWII Child Evacuees. Newport. 
Big Sky Publishing Pty Ltd 2015. Col.Ill.wrapps. 
216pp. b/w plates. Very good copy. 1st ed. 
Inscribed by the author. During WWII anxious 
parents sent their children away from the cities 
for fear of the Japanese army’s invasion of 
Australia. Ann Howard interviewed over 100 
of these children to explore their experiences.	
$30

74 	 HUDSON, Alan. GROWING UP WITH 
CAIRNS. A Memoir by Alan Hudson. Cairns. 
Cairns Post Pty Ltd. 2007. 4to. Col.ill.bds. 156pp. 
col & b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st ed. A history 
of the development of Cairns from the 1930s to 
the 2000 as told by historian & former editor of 
The Cairns Post, Alan Hudson.	 $35

75 	 INGRAM, Terry. A MATTER OF TASTE. 
Investing in Australian Art. Syd. Collins. 1976. 
4to. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 152pp. col & b/w plates. 
Very good copy. 1st ed. Australian Financial 
Review journalist Terry Ingram, explores the 
often fickle art market in Australia as values 
change constantly according to the vagaries of 
public taste & dealer manipulation.	 $25

76       JOHNSON, Anna. WOHA. The Architecture 
of WOHA. Balmain. Pesaro Publishing. 2009. 
Folio. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 391pp. Profusely 
illustrated in colour and black & white. Very 
good copy. 1st ed. WOHA is a Singapore based 
architectural practice established in 1994 by 
Wong Mun Summ &Richard Hassell. They 
create sustainable design strategies in response 
to climate change & growing urbanization.	$50

77 	 (JOHNSTON, George) A CHARGE 
OF MUTINY. The Court Martial of Lieutenant 
Colonel George Johnston for deposing Governor 
William Bligh in the Rebellion of 26 January 1808. 
Introduced by John Ritchie. Canberra. National 
Library of Aust. 1988. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 490pp. 
Col frontispiece & b/w plates. Very good copy. 
1st ed. In March of 1805 William Bligh was 
offered the position of Governor of NSW on the 
recommendation of Sir Joseph Banks. By 1808 a 
rebellion of 400 soldiers marched on Government 
House demanding his arrest.	 $45

78 	 JONES, Shar. EARLY PAINTERS OF 
AUSTRALIA, 1788-1880. Images of Australia. General Editor Jennifer 

Phipps. Syd. Bay Books. 1988. 4to. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 208pp. Profusely 
illustrated in colour. Dj sl.faded else a very good copy. 1st ed. Since 
the very first days of European settlement, the untamed beauty of the 
Australian continent was recorded by both masterly professional artists 
to the evocative brushstrokes of amateurs.	 $35

79       KASS, Terry. THE STREETS OF GRANVILLE. Its History and 
Heritage. Granville. Granville Hist Society. 1995. 
4to. Col.Ill.wrapps. 54pp. b/w ills. Corners 
sl.rubbed else a very good copy. This publication 
presents a range of buildings, places & sites which 
demonstrate the history of Granville. Granville 
was a centre of large scale manufacturing during 
the 1870s & 1880s.	 $40

80 	 KENEALLY, Thomas. THE PLAYMAKER. 
The Recruiting Officer. A Comedy by Mr. George 
Farquhar. As it was first acted at the Theatre Royal 
in Drury Lane, April 8th, 1706 performed now to 
honour the King’s Birthday, Thursday June 4th 

1789. Lond. Hodder & Stoughton. 1987. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 302pp. Top 
edge foxed. Some tanning to pages else a good copy. 1st ed. Signed by 
the author. A group of young convicts in a remote penal station stage the 
first play ever to be performed in that part of the universe. Lieutenant 
Ralph Clark’s production of The Recruiting Officer.	 $27

81       KERR, John. MATTERS FOR JUDGMENT. An Autobiography. 
South Melb. Macmillan. 1978. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 
468pp. b/w plates. Very good copy. 1st ed. Sir John 
Kerr was Governor-General of Australia at the 
time of Australia’s greatest constitutional crisis 
since Federation. John Kerr speaks for the first time 
on the circumstances behind his story.	 $45

82 	
KNIGHTLEY, Phillip. A HACK’S PROGRESS.  
Lond. Jonathan Cape. 1997. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 
267pp. (sl foxing) Very good copy. 1st ed. Inscribed 
by the author. Phillip Knightley began working 
for the Melbourne Herald, working for Murdoch 
Senior & Junior. He moved to England to work for 
The Times & reported on the Hitler Diary fiasco 
& the Profumo scandal.	 $38

83      LADD, James. COMMANDOS AND 
RANGERS OF WORLD WAR II.  N.Y. St. 
Martin’s Press. 1978. 4to. Or.vinyl. Dustjacket. 
288pp. (sl foxing) b/w ills & maps. Dj sl.torn & 
chipped else a very good copy. A history of the 
Commandos & Rangers whose bravery & daring 
throughout the most difficult engagements of 
WWII made them legends in their own time.	$40

84 	 LOWE, Ian. A VOICE OF REASON. Reflections on Australia. 
St. Lucia. University of QLD Press. 2010. Col.Ill.wrapps. 263pp. Some 
foxing to top & foredge. Good copy. 1st ed. Professor Ian Lowe is a pre-
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eminent scientist & president of the Australian Conservation Foundation, 
writes about the urgency of acting now to mitigate the effects on the 
economy of global warming.	 $24

85 	 MACDONNELL, James Edmond. 
VALIANT OCCASIONS. With a Foreword 
by Admiral Sir John Collins. Lond. Constable 
Publishers. 1952. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 261pp. (a 
little foxing & lacks f.f.e.) Dj torn & chipped 
and covered in plastic. Good copy. 1st ed. James 
Macdonnell served as a gunnery-officer in the 
permanent Royal Australian Navy until 1947 & 
wrote this fictional account of engagements in 
WWII with the help of naval records & personal 
experience	 $35

86 	 MAUGHAM, Lord. THE TICHBORNE 
CASE.  Lond. Hodder & Stoughton. 1936. Or.cl. 
384pp. b/w plates. The cloth a bit rubbed & 
faded, back hinge partly cracked, else a good 

copy. 1st ed. Arthur Orton was an Englishman who has been identified 
by legal historians as the Tichborne Claimant, & who appeared in two 
celebrated court cases that fascinated & shocked Victorian society.	$45

87 	 MEADER, Chrys. KING STREET IN THE NINETEENTH 
CENTURY. Local Information Resource Series No. 2. Marrickville Council 
Library Services. Marrickville. Marrickville Council. 1993. 4to. Col.Ill.
wrapps. 18pp. b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st ed. King Street in the 19th 
Century explores the documentary evidence to reveal the reasons behind 
the rise of Newtown as an important civic & retail centre.	 $15

88 	 MELBOURNE, Alexander Clifford Vernon. EARLY 
CONSTITUTIONAL DEVELOPMENT IN 
AUSTRALIA. New South Wales, 1788-1856. 
Queensland, 1859-1922 (with Notes to 1963 
by the Editor). Edited and introduced by R. 
B. Joyce. St. Lucia. University of QLD Press. 
1972. (2nd ed) Or.bds. Dustjacket. 522pp. 
Dj sl.torn else a very good copy. Alexander 
Melbourne’s classic study of the constitutional 
development in NSW & Queensland. Explains 
the development of the legislature & judiciary 
of NSW & later Queensland from 1788 to 
1922.	 $35

89        MENDELSSOHN, Joanna. LIONEL 
LINDSAY.  An Artist and His Family. Lond. 
Chatto & Windus. 1988. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 
254pp. b/w ills. Dustjacket covered in plastic. 

Small light stain to foredge else a very good copy. 1st ed. Lionel Lindsay 
taught himself etching & engraving in the 1890s while a student at the 
National Gallery School, Melbourne. He joined the Bulletin as a freelance 
artist & the Society of Artists in Sydney	 $30

90 	 MONTY, Rowena. A HISTORY OF THE KU-RING-GAI ART 
SOCIETY. 1965 - 2015. Willoughby. Phillip Mathews. 2015. 4to. Or.bds. 

Dustjacket. 156pp. presentation sticker on ffe. Profusely illustrated in 
colour and black & white. Very good copy. 1st ed. For more than 50 years, 
the Ku-ring-gai Art Society has contributed to the cultural needs of the 
region, with countless exhibitions, lessons & art prizes to encourage 
local talent.	 $30

91 	 MOONEY, Christopher. A POWERHOUSE OF A MAN: 
TOM FARRELL, (1904-1996). A Biography of 
Rolf Everist Farrell. A Community Champion. 
Newcastle. University of Newcastle. 2015. Col.
Ill.wrapps. 386pp. col & b/w ills. Very good copy. 
1st ed. Tom Farrell worked tirelessly for over five 
decades to establish & protect the environment 
around Newcastle & the Hunter Region. He also 
helped shape key institutions, such as Newcastle 
University.	 $35

92        MOOREHEAD, Alan. COOPER’S 
CREEK.  Lond. Hamish Hamilton. 1963. 
Or.cl. Dustjacket. 222pp. Bookplate on front 
pastedown. Dustjacket covered in plastic. b/w 
plates & a map. Very good copy. 1st ed. The story 

of the Burke & Wills expedition of 1860-61 as told by Alan Moorehead. 19 
men set out to travel north from Melbourne to the Gulf of Carpentaria, 
but run into trouble on the return journey.	 $75

93 	 MUNDY, Jane. IN MY FATHER’S HOUSE.  Melb. Hybrid 
Publishers. 2014. Col.Ill.wrapps. 233pp. (sl foxing) to top & foredge. 
Light tanning to pages. Very good copy. 1st ed. Inscribed by the author. 
Beth has been living in her father’s house, looking after him, waiting for 

him to die. When her father finally does die, Beth 
discovers that she is a hoarder & cannot bear to 
part with anything at all.     	 $25

94        MUNRO, Mike.  THE LAST 
BUSHRANGERS. When History Becomes 
Personal. The Story of the Murderous Kenniff 
Gang. Syd. Harper Collins Publishers. 2019. 
Col.Ill.wrapps. 309pp. Very good copy. 1st ed. 
Inscribed by the author. Deep in the Carnarvon 
Ranges in 1902 a police constable & a station 
manager are slain & then incinerated by the 
Kenniff gang, a gang that were becoming as 
notorious as the Kelly gang.	 $30

95       McCOLL JONES, Mike. GRAHAM 
KENNEDY TREASURES. Friends Remember 
The King. Carlton. The Miegunyah Press. 2008. 
4to. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 272pp. Light wear to 
dj at top edges. Profusely illustrated in colour 
and black & white. Very good copy. 1st ed. 
With a DVD-ROM.Graham Kennedy was a 
comedian & variety performer, as well as a star 
of radio, theatre, television & film. Performing 
in a vaudevillian style, he started out as a news 

runner for the ABC radio studios.	 $45
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96      McKILLOP, Robert. Ellsmore, Donald. 
OAKES, John. A CENTURY OF CENTRAL: 
SYDNEY’S CENTRAL RAILWAY STATION 
1906 TO 2006. Australian Railway Historical 
Society. New South Wales Division. Redfern. Aust 
Railway Hist Society. 2008. 4to. Col.Ill.wrapps. 
159pp. b/w ills & a fold-out architectural plans. 
Very good copy. 1st ed. Sydney’s Central Station 
is the grandest in the Southern Hemisphere 
& a high point in nationalist Federation 
architectural design. The clock tower & main 
building provide the major civic focus.	 $33

97 	McMINN, W. G. GEORGE REID.  Carlton. 
Melbourne Uni Press. 1989. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 330pp. Sl foxing to top & 
foredge. b/w plates. Light stain to foredge else a very good copy. 1st ed. 
Sir George Reid became the fourth Prime Minister of Australia in 1904 
until 1905 after previously being the Premier of NSW from 1894 to 1899. 
He was leader of the Free Trade Party from 1894 until 1908.			
		  $30

98       NEWSTEAD, Adrian. THE DEALER IS THE DEVIL. An Insider’s 
History of the Aboriginal Art Trade. Blackheath. 
Brandl & Schlesinger. 2014. 4to. Col.Ill.wrapps. 
520pp. col & b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st ed. 
Signed & inscribed by the author. The story of 
the modern Aboriginal art movement is the most 
exciting & transcendent chapter of contemporary 
Australian history. Within the space of just 40 
years Indigenous artists changed the art world     	
	 $45

99      NIXON, Christine. FAIR COP. With Jo 
Chandler. Carlton. Victory Books. 2011. Col.Ill.
wrapps. 388pp. col & b/w plates. Very good copy. 
Very good copy. 1st ed. Inscribed by Christine 

Nixon. Christine Nixon became the first female Chief Commissioner of 
Police in Australia & was appointed as the head of the Victoria Police 
during a most crucial time in its history.	 $33

100 	 ODELL, Carol. POLICE TO THE RESCUE!  Syd. Angus & 
Robertson Ltd. 1965. 4to. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 
64pp. Profusely illustrated in black & white. Very 
good copy. 1st ed. Here is your chance to watch a 
real life cliff rescue by the Police Rescue Squad, 
as they set up their rigs & ropes. Then explore 
the deep with the Police Diving Squad who aid 
in flood rescue.	 $30

101       O’SULLIVAN, J. S. A MOST UNIQUE 
RUFFIAN. The Trial of F.B.Deeming, Melbourne, 
1892. Melb. F. W. Cheshire. 1968. Or.bds. 
Dustjacket. 203pp. Very good copy. 1st ed. 
Frederick Bayley Deeming was a murderer, 
bigamist, fraudster, thief, liar who went to trial 

in May of 1892. Accused variously of being Jack the Ripper & a South 
African mass murderer.	 $30

102 	 PATTERSON, Jeff. WHAT A LIFE! With Robert Hillman. 
South Melb. Ibis Publishing. 2005. Col.Ill.wrapps. 304pp. Light wear to 
corners. b/w plates. Very good copy. 1st ed. Inscribed by the author. Jeff 
Patterson was left on the doorstep of a Melbourne bootmaker during 
the Depression & after a career as a boxer & VFL player, he started a 
Promotion Company in the 60s & went on to find his fortune.	 $40

103 	 PLOWMAN, Peter. PASSENGER SHIPS OF AUSTRALIA 
AND NEW ZEALAND. Volume 1. 
1876 - 1912. Syd. Doubleday. 1981. 
Oblong 4to. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 224pp. 
Profusely illustrated in black & white. 
Dj a little torn else a very good copy. 1st 
ed. A pictorial history of the passenger 
steamships that were operated by 21 
companies in Australia & New Zealand 
between 1876 to 1912.	 $47

104      PRUNSTER, Ursula. THE 
SYDNEY HARBOUR BRIDGE 1932-1982. A golden anniversary 
celebration. Foreword by Edmund Capon. Syd. A & R. 1982. Folio. Or.bds. 
Dustjacket. 134pp. col & b/w ills. Fine. 1st ed. 114 col & b/w paintings, 
etchings, drawings, photographs, film & assorted commemorative objects 
& memorabilia from over 70 artists.	 $27

105 PULLAN, Robert. FREEDOM LOST. A History of Newspapers, 
Journalism, and Press Censorship in Australia. 
Australian Academic Press Group Ltd 2020. Col.
Ill.wrapps. 294pp. Corners sl.rubbed else a very 
good copy. 1st ed. Inscribed by the author. Since 
1803 Australian newspapers have had a part in 
curating & distributing our nation’s stories . This 
collection of essays outlines the worry about 
what should be told by editors to the reader.	
	 $45

106       QUARTERMAINE, Peter & WATKINS, 
Jonathan. A PICTORIAL HISTORY OF 
AUSTRALIAN PAINTING.  Lond. Bison Books 
Ltd. 1989. Folio. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 192pp. 
Inscription to front pastedown. col & b/w ills. 
Very good copy. 1st ed. The unique qualities 
of the Australian continent have intrigued 
successive generations of European artists since 
1788 through to the late modern & post-modern 
movements of the late 20th century.	 $38

107       REES. Peter. KILLING JUANITA. The 
definitive account of Australia’s most notorious 
cold case. Syd. Harper Collins Publishers. 2021. 
(updated edition) Col.Ill.wrapps. 340pp. col 
& b/w plates. Very good copy. On the 4th of 
July 1975, Juanita Nielsen disappeared from 
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the Carousel nightclub in Kings Cross. A notable advocate against 
urban development, her remains have never been found nor suspects 
identified.	 $35

108       REID, Alan. THE GORTON EXPERIMENT. The Fall of John 
Grey Gorton. Syd. Shakespeare Head Press. 1971. 
Or.bds. Dustjacket. 455pp. b/w plates. Very good 
copy. 1st ed. Political journalist, Alan Reid, traces 
the rise & fall of Australia’s 19th Prime Minister, 
Sir John Gorton, who was in office from 1968 
to 1971. WWII RAAF veteran, Gorton entered 
politics in 1946.	 $27

109     REID, Alan. THE POWER STRUGGLE.  
Syd. Shakespeare Head Press. 1970. (rep) Or.bds. 
Dustjacket. 203pp. b/w plates. Dj a little rubbed 
else a very good copy. The full story of how John 
Gorton became Prime Minister of Australia 
as related by Alan Reid, who was the special 
correspondent for the Sydney Daily Telegraph & 

columnist at The Bulletin.	 $24

110 	 REID, Anthony.  A CHECK-LIST OF THE BOOK 
ILLUSTRATIONS OF JOHN BUCKLAND WRIGHT.  Pinner. Private 

Libraries Assoc. 1968. 4to. Or.cl. 
94pp. + 16 b/w plates. Light 
soiling to cloth. b/w ills. Very good 
copy. 1 of 1,400 copies printed. 
New Zealand artist John Buckland 
Wright was born in Dunedin in 
1897, & originally studied history 
at Oxford, but in 1925 whilst living 
in Belgium he realised he wanted 
to be an artist.	 $55

111 	 ROBERTS, Alan. 
BUILDING THE SUBURBS. 
The Social History of Glebe and 

Annandale. No. 4. Produced by Bill Collins and Faye Smith at Glebe 
Public School. Glebe. Glebe Public School. 1982. Col.Ill.wrapps. 52pp. 
b/w ills. Very good copy. This is the fourth in a series of booklets on the 
social history of Glebe & Annandale. The aim of this booklet is to show 
the ways in which our suburbs are man-made objects.	 $20

112       ROBERTSON, Jillian. THE CAPTAIN 
COOK MYTH.  Syd. Angus & Robertson 
Publishers. 1981. Col.Ill.wrapps. 164pp. (sl foxing) 
b/w ills. Good copy. 1st ed. Attempts to examine 
why Cook has assumed heroic proportions when 
he was not the first to ‘discover’ Australia. Jillian 
Hamilton examines Cook’s position & subsequent 
importance in white contact history.	 $24

113        ROXBURGH, Rachel. EARLY 
COLONIAL HOUSES OF NEW SOUTH 
WALES. Photography by Douglass Baglin. Syd. 

Lansdowne Press. 1980. (3rd imp) 4to. Or.bds. 
Dustjacket. 603pp. Profusely illustrated in black 
& white. Very good copy. In this comprehensive 
study of 50 of the best known houses built in 
NSW during the colonial era, artist Rachel 
Roxburgh & photographer Douglass Baglin 
explore Elizabeth Bay House, Elizabeth Farm 
& more	 $75

114       RUSDEN, Athol. RASCAL OF THE 
SOUTH PACIFIC. An Autobiography. With 
Brian McNiven. Main Beach,QLD. Athol 
Rusden. 2005. Col.Ill.wrapps. 408pp. b/w plates 

& ills. Very good copy. 1st ed. After the war Athol Rusden & a crew of five 
sailors set off to sail the South Pacific to create some golden memories 
that were free of remorse or regret.	 $24

115 	 SILVER, Lynette Ramsay. THE BATTLE OF VINEGAR HILL. 
Australia’s Irish Rebellion, 1804. Moorebank. 
Doubleday. 1989. Col.Ill.wrapps. 168pp. (sl 
foxing) b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st ed. Inscribed 
by the author. With a cry of ‘Death or Liberty’, 
The Battle of Vinegar Hill began. A botched mini-
rebellion by Irish patriots who refused to accept 
exile in a land under British rule was quashed 
with 24 dead.	 $33

116       SMITH, Babette. A CARGO OF 
WOMEN. Susannah Watson and the Convicts of 
the Princess Royal. Dural. NSW University Press. 
2005. Col.Ill.wrapps. 254pp. b/w map. Very 
good copy. 1st ed. Signed by the author. Traces 
the chequered story of 100 women transported 

together in 1829 with stories such as that of Susannah Watson who stole 
because she could not bear to see her children starving.	 $33

117 	 SOMERVILLE, Stephanie. ANGELS OF AUGUSTUS. 
Pioneers of the Living Inland. A True Account as Compelling and 

Amusing as the Outback Itself. Noosaville. 
Elk & Ice Books. 2006. Col.Ill.wrapps. 464pp. 
Inscription on title page else a very good copy. 
1st ed. Vast tracts of the Australian outback in 
the 1940s had no Flying Doctor service. Two 
nursing sisters, Marjorie Wilkinson & Ethel 
Helyar began a pioneering ambulance service to 
remote communities.	 $30

118       (SONGS) BOUND VOLUME WITH 
13 INDIVIDUAL PIECES OF SHEET MUSIC. 
E.D.Windmill, Noble Street, Geelong, written on 
each piece, none of which is Australian. Compiled 
in Geelong. E.D.Windmill. c.1916, though the 

music is mostly earlier. Folio. Limp leather with “Songs” and “E.D.W.” 
stamped in gilt on the front board. No overall pagination. Very good.      	
		  $50
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119 	 SPARTALIS, Peter. THE DIPLOMATIC BATTLES OF 
BILLY HUGHES.  Marrickville. Hale & Iremonger Ltd. 1983. Or.bds. 
Dustjacket. 309pp. Sl foxing to top edge. b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st 
ed. William Morris Hughes was the first Australian Prime Minister to 
place Australian interests ahead of those of Great Britain & to pursue 
a distinctively Australian policy.	 $22

120 	 STAPLETON, Maisy. & McDONALD, Patricia. CHRISTMAS 
IN THE COLONIES.  Syd. David Ell Press. 
1981. 4to. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 128pp. Profusely 
illustrated in black & white. Very good copy. 1st 
ed. The Australian Christmas emerged from the 
English festive custom that was imported to the 
Colonies. These old ways were considerably 
modified in their transfer from Europe to the 
new colonies.	 $27

121       TALBOT, Dr Frank H. & STEVENSON, 
Dr R.E. (Eds.) THE ENCYCLOPEDIA OF THE 
EARTH: OCEANS AND ISLANDS.  N.Y. 
Smithmark. 1991. Folio. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 
240pp. (sl foxing) to top edge. Profusely 

illustrated in colour. Fine. 1st ed. A stunning book celebrating the ocean 
wildernesses, bountiful coastal seas & oceanic islands around the 
world.		  $22

122       TAYLOR, Paul. RIP OFF! Australian Fraud, Deception and Dirty 
Tricks. Scoresby. The Five Mile Press. 2011. 
Col.Ill.wrapps. 250pp. b/w plates. Corners 
sl.rubbed else a very good copy. 1st ed. From 
the Wagga Wagga butcher who hoodwinked 
half of England to the Great Bookie Robbery, 
along with Al Grassby’s paying off the Mafia, 
to Whitlam’s Dismissal.	 $27

123         TEMPLETON, Hugh. (Ed). MR. 
AMBASSADOR: MEMOIRS OF SIR CARL 
BERENDSEN.   Wellington,NZ. Uni of 
Wellington. 2009. Col.Ill.wrapps. 336pp. b/w 
plates & ills. Very good copy. 1st ed. Sir Carl 
Berendsen founded New Zealand foreign policy, 
& as Ambassador to Washington, was involved 
with the ANCAZ preparations for WWII. Few 
civil servants have had such a significant 
influence on NZ.	 $40

124        THORNLEY, William. THE 
ADVENTURES OF AN EMIGRANT IN 
VAN DIEMEN’S LAND. Ed. by J.S.Mills. Adel. 
Rigby. 1973. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 171pp. b/w 
plates. Very Good copy. A re-edited version of 
Thornley’s original account.      	 $27

125         TREGEAR, Edward & SMITH, 
S.Percy. A VOCABULARY & GRAMMAR OF 
THE NIU� DIALECT OF THE POLYNESIAN 

LANGUAGE.  Wellington. Govt.Printer. 1907. Or.cl. 179pp. Very Good 
copy. 1st ed. Scarce. Part I. A Grammar of Niue. Part II. Niue-English. 
Part III. English-Niue.	 $75

126 	 TUCKEY, Esther. FIFTY YEARS AT FRENSHAM. A History 
of an Australian School. Mittagong. Winifred West Schools. 1963. Or.bds. 
146pp. (sl foxing) Some sun fading to boards. b/w plates. Good copy. 
1st ed. Winifred West founded Frensham, a boarding school for girls, in 
1913 in a house located in Mittagong, NSW. Starting with 3 pupils & 9 
staff, by 1930 the school had 150 pupils & 330 acres of land.	 $24

127 	 TYRRELL, Ian. RIVER DREAMS. The people and landscape 
of the Cooks River. Syd. NewSouth Publishing. 
2018. Col.Ill.wrapps. 290pp. Name on half-title 
page. col & b/w plates. Very good copy. 1st 
ed. River Dreams is the complex history of the 
Cooks River in south-eastern Sydney. Once the 
most polluted river in Australia during the 19th 
century due to its many factories, it has now 
been rehabilitated.	 $36

128       TYRRELL, James R. OLD BOOKS, OLD 
FRIENDS, OLD SYDNEY.  Syd. Angus and 
Robertson. 1952 4to. Or.cl. 193pp. Ex-library copy. 
With library stamps to endpapers & pgs 63 & 185. 
Light tanning to pages & slight wear to corners. 
b/w plates. Very good copy. 1st ed. Signed by the 

author. James Tyrrell recounts how he began as a bookseller for Angus 
& Robertson’s before opening his own store. He knew many of the great 
writers & artist of the 19th century & was friends with Henry Lawson.	
		  $75

129     WALSH, Kevin. WATER-SAVING GARDENING. Water-
wise plants & practices in Australia. Photography by Lauretta Zilles. 
Chatswood. Reed Books. 1995. (rep) Col.Ill.wrapps. 176pp. (sl foxing) 
to top & foredge. Light wear to corners. Profusely illustrated in colour 
and black & white. Very good copy. Droughts & water restrictions have 
put water conservation on the agenda of many gardeners. Kevin Walsh 
provides six principles that can be applied to existing gardens to reduce 
water consumption.	 $18

130 	 WEBB, Joan B. PEARL BEACH LEGACY. The story of Minard 
Crommelin - Visionary. Syd. Surrey Beatty. 1994. 
Col.Ill.wrapps. 174pp. b/w plates. Fine. 1st ed. 
Signed by the author.	 $40

131 	
WELSH, Frank. GREAT SOUTHERN LAND. 
A New History of Australia. Lond. Allen Lane, 
2004. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 720pp. b/w plates. Very 
good copy. 1st ed.      	 $45

132        WHITICKER, Alan J. TWELVE CRIMES. 
That Shocked The Nation. Syd. New Holland 
Publishers. 2005. Col.Ill.wrapps. 207pp. (sl 
foxing) to foredge. Light wear to corners. Marks 

to bottom corners. b/w plates. Very good copy. 1st ed. Some crimes 
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shock an entire nation, & in doing so define that nation for all time. In 
Australia, the infamous crimes detailed in this book have become part 
of our cultural landscape.	 $22

133 	 WILLIAMS, Pamela. KILLING FAIRFAX. Packer, Murdoch 
& the Ultimate Revenge. Syd. Harper Collins Publishers. 2013. Or.bds. 
Dustjacket. 352pp. col & b/w plates. Very good copy. 1st ed. An incisive, 
& hard hitting expose of media, powerful mates & multimillion dollar 

deals that tells the inside story of the demise 
of the Fairfax media company.	 $40

134        YOUNG AUSTRALIA: Vol.X. An 
Illustrated Magazine for Boys throughout 
the English-Speaking World. Lond. 57 & 59 
Ludgate Hill. n.d. (c.1902) 4to. Or.pictorial cl. 
492pp. Folding colour chromolithographic 
frontispiece plate and another folding colour  
chromo plate of King Edward VII and Queen 
Alexandra. Numerous b/w ills. torn on the 
edge, the volume rebacked, and the corners 
worn else a fair copy. Scarce. Some story content 
set in Australia.     	 $50

AVIATION
135 	 BENKERT, Joseph W. INTRODUCTION TO AVIATION 
SCIENCE.  Englewood Cliffs (NJ) Prentice-Hall 1971. Roy.8vo. Or.cl. 
604pp. b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st ed.      	 $60

136 	 BOHDAN, 
Arct. PRISONER OF WAR. My Secret Journal. 
Squadron Leader B. Arct, Stalag Luft 1, Germany 
1944-45. Devon. Webber & Bower. 1988. 4to. 
Or.bds. Dustjacket. 151pp. Profusely illustrated 
in colour and black & white.  Very good copy. 1st 
ed. Squadron Leader Arct came down over enemy 
territory in September 1944 & spent the next eight 
months in a German prison camp, Stalag Luft 
1. He kept a secret diary of life in the camp with 
illustrations	 $45

137         BOYNE, Walter J. MESSERSCHMITT 
ME 262. Arrow to the Future. Washington. 
Smithsonian Inst. Press 1980. 4to. Col.Ill.wrapps. 
188pp. Wrapps covered in stick-down plastic. 
Col plates & b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st ed. The 
Messerschmitt Me 262 was the first operational 
jet-powered fighter aircraft deployed by the 
Luftwaffe in 1944 as a fighter bomber. German 
pilots claimed to have downed 542 allied aircraft 
in WWII.	 $45

138 	 DAVIES, R.E.G. AIRLINES OF THE 
UNITED STATES SINCE 1914.  Lond. Putnam. 
1982. (Revised) Or.cl. Dustjacket. (price-clipped) 
746pp. b/w ills. Near Fine.      	 $45

139 	 GOODSON, James. TUMULT IN THE CLOUDS. The Classic 
Story of War in the Air. N.Y. New American Library. 2006. (rep) Col.Ill.
wrapps. 244pp. b/w plates. Very good copy. Signed by the author.After 
surviving the sinking of the SS Athenia by a torpedo, American James 
Goodson, vowed that if he survived he would join the RAF. Joining 416 
Squadron he took on the Luftwaffe’s very best pilots.	 $35

140 	 HILL, Robert. THE GREAT 
COUP.  Lond. Arlington Books. 1977. Or.bds. 
Dustjacket. 208pp. Very good copy. 1st ed. 
German scientists had developed an airborne 
radar system code-named ‘Lichtenstein’ that 
was depleting the RAF’s numbers. Aluminium 
strips were then dropped by RAF aircraft to 
confuse the German radar.	 $30

141        HUNT, Leslie. VETERAN AND 
VINTAGE AIRCRAFT. The World’s Preserved 
Aircraft. Where They Are. What They Look 
Like. Who Owns Them. Fourth Revised Edition. 
Lond. Garnstone Press Ltd. 1974. 4to. Or.bds. 
Dustjacket. 336pp. b/w ills. Dj rubbed else a 
very good copy. 1st ed. Inscribed by the author. 
The fourth edition of Leslie Hunt’s guide to 
the museums that house the history of civil & 
military aviation. A directory of some 9,000 of 
the world’s oldest & rarest aircraft.     	 $45

142       LACEY-JOHNSON, Lionel. POINT 
BLANK AND BEYOND.  Shrewsbury. Airlife 
Publishing Ltd. 1991. Or.cloth. Dustjacket. 
276pp. b/w plates. Very good copy. 1st ed. One 
of the major contributions to the success of 

Operation ‘Overlord’ in 1944 was the extensive allied bombing of the 
German Army’s supply system in Northern France & Belgium between 
March & November.	 $37

143 	 MAYNARD, Jeff. ANTARCTICA’S LOST AVIATOR. The 
Epic Adventure to Explore the Last Frontier on Earth. N.Y. Pegasus Books 
Ltd. 2020. (rep) Col.Ill.wrapps. 251pp. b/w plates. Very good copy. In 
1935 Lincoln Ellsworth took off from Weddell Sea to cross Antarctica in 

the Polar Star aircraft, which he did four times 
between 1933 & 1939.	 $30

144       MEDER, Patrick Chapman. THE 
TRUE STORY OF CATCH-22. The Real 
Men and Missions of Joseph Heller’s 340th 
Bomb Group in World War II. Havertown,PA. 
Casemate Publishers. 2012. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 
239pp. b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st ed. The 
real life characters & wartime events behind 
Joseph Heller’s novel, Catch-22 were the ones 
that Heller served with in the 340th Bomber 
Group during WWII, flying missions out of the 
Mediterranean.	 $45
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145 	 MUTTON, Lerryn William. LEST I FORGET. The Life of 
Lerryn Mutton, OAM. Foreword by Alan Jones, OAM. Concord. Patricia 
Skehan Publishing 2012. Col.Ill.wrapps. 192pp. S.rubbing to corners. 
b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st ed. Lerryn William Mutton joined the 93rd 
Attack Squadron, a squadron of Beaufighters that were known as the 
Green Ghosts, or as the Japanese called them ‘Whispering Death’.	 $27

146 	 McCARTHY, John. A LAST 
CALL OF EMPIRE. Australian aircrew, Britain 
and the Empire Air Training Scheme. Canberra. 
Australian War Memorial. 1988. Col.Ill.wrapps. 
172pp. Light creasing to bottom corner. b/w 
ills. Very good copy. 1st ed. The service of 
some 27,000 Australians with the RAF under 
the Empire Air Training Scheme was one of 
Australia’s most significant contributions to 
the Allied cause during WWII.	 $35

147 	 PRICE, Dr. Alfred. AIRCRAFT OF THE 
ACES: MEN & LEGENDS. THE LEGENDARY 
SPITFIRE Mk I/II, 1939-41.  Madrid. Delprado 
Publishers. 1999. 4to. Col.Ill.wrapps. 64pp. col & 
b/w ills. Very good copy. The Spitfire Mk Is & 

IIs served only briefly in the frontline with the RAF, with pilots achieving 
impressive scores against the Luftwaffe during 1940-41. A look at some 
of the Air Aces who flew them.	 $27

148 	 QANTAS. ELECTRA L188C OPERATION MANUAL. Part II 
Volume II. Performance.  n.p. Qantas Flight Operations Br. 1950-1960. 
Limp folder. Various pagination. b/w ills. & diagrams. Good copy. 	$75

149 	 QANTAS EMPIRE AIRWAYS. ELECTRA L188C SAFETY 
EQUIPMENT AND EMERGENCY PROCEEDURES. and RADIO 
OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS. 2 vols. n.p. Qantas Flight Operations 
Br. 1959, 1969. Printed wrappers. Various pagination. b/w ills. Good 
copies. The pair     	 $50

150 	 RAPIER, Brian J. & BOWYER, Chaz. HALIFAX & 
WELLINGTON. Edited by Alan Hollingsworth. Lond. Promotional 
Reprint Company. 1997. (rep) 4to. Col.ill.bds. Dustjacket. 256pp. Profusely 
illustrated in black & white. Very good copy. The Halifax & Wellington 
bombers were the backbone of RAF Bomber Command during the 
early years of WWII. The Halifax a four-engined heavy bomber & the 

Wellington a twin-engined long-range medium 
bomber	 $40

151 	 ROBB, 
Ron. THE FLIGHT OF THE PELICAN. A 
History of the Schofields Aerodrome and HMAS 
Nirimba at Quakers Hill. Quakers Hill. HMAS 
Nirimba. 1993. 4to. Col.Ill.wrapps. 106pp. Light 
marks to front cover. Inscription on title page & 
dedication page. col plates & b/w ills & a map. 
Very good copy. 1st ed. HMAS Nirimba is a 
former Royal Australian Navy training base 
located at Nirimba Fields in NSW. It was part 

of the Navy’s Fleet Air Arm that was established 
in 1950. It was decommissioned in 1994.	 $40

152         ROBINSON, Peter. WAAF: THE 
WOMEN WHO KEPT THE MEN FLYING. 
Compiled and edited by Peter Robinson. South 
Melb. Peter Robinson. 2003. Col.Ill.wrapps. 
336pp. b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st ed. Inscribed 
by the compiler. The Women’s Auxiliary Air 
Force played a significant role in the outcome 
of WWII. Very little has been heard about the 
thousands of British girls who directed tasks 
from directing bombers to cooking.    	 $55

153  	 ROYAL FLYING DOCTOR SERVICE OF AUSTRALIA. 
50TH ANNIVERSARY YEARBOOK. Incorporating Annual Report & 
Accounts for the Year Ended 30th June, 1986. Syd. 1986. 4to. Ill.wrapps. 
54pp. b/w ills. Very Good copy. 1st ed.      	 $22

154 	 SPURLING, Kathryn. FURY 
TO HELL.  Wahroonga. New Holland Press. 
2022. Col.Ill.wrapps. 238pp. b/w ills. Very good 
copy. 1st ed. When members of the RAAF were 
shot out of the sky during WWII over occupied 
Europe, the German interrogations of air crews 
were the harshest of all as they sought to extract 
information on future raids	 $33

155 	 TAYLOR, John W. 
R. FLIGHT. A Pictorial History from the Wright 
Brothers to Supersonic. N.Y. Peebles Press. n.d. 
(1960) Or.bds. Dustjacket. 192pp. Col frontispiece 
& b/w ills. Very good copy. A history of flight 
from the 12 second flight of Orville Wright in 

1903 to the invention of the jet engine & supersonic flight to the dawn 
of the space age & rocket propelled space craft.	 $30

156 	
TAYLOR, John W. R. PICTORIAL HISTORY 
OF THE RAF. Volume One 1918 - 1939. Lond. Ian 
Allan. 1968. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 202pp. Ink marks 
on ffe. b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st ed. Britain’s 
Royal Air Force gained victory in the great air 
battles of two World Wars & countless smaller 
wars. Published to mark the 50th Anniversary 
of the formation of the Royal Air Force.	 $45

157        WAR BIRDS. Diary of an Unknown 
Aviator. Illustrated by Clayton Knight. Syd. 
Angus & Robertson. 1930. (11th Platypus edition) 
Or.cl. 266pp. b/w plates. A little foxing else a 

good copy. The diary of an aviator over the Western Front in WWI.$45

158 	 WATSON, Jeffrey. KILLER CALDWELL. Australia’s Greatest 
Fighter Pilot. Syd. Hodder Australia. 2005. Col.Ill.wrapps. 282pp. Slight 
rubbing to corners. b/w plates. Very good copy. 1st ed. Clive ‘Killer’ 
Caldwell was a natural pilot & a superb shot. After bluffing his way 
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into the RAAF, he went on to see action against 
the Germans, Italians, & Japanese, becoming 
Australia’s greatest pilot	 $36

159       WILLIAMS, Len. LETTERS TO 
MOTHER. From a WWII RAAF Pilot. Edited 
by Keith Williams. Introduction by Lord 
Shackleton. Cremorne. Keith Williams. 1990. 
Col.Ill.wrapps. 175pp. Slight rubbing to corners 
& wear to spine edges. b/w plates. Very good 
copy. 1st ed. Inscribed by the editor, Keith 
Williams. Len Williams sent letters home to his 
family while training with RAF 58 Squadron 
in Africa & later when he was stationed in 
Cornwall during WWII. In August 1942 Len & 

his crew failed to return.     	 $30

MILITARY
160 	 AVERILL, Gerald 
P. MUSTANG. A Combat Marine. Foreword by 
Lt. Gen. Victor H. Krulak, USMC. Novato,CA. 
Presidio Press. 1987. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 314pp. 
b/w ills & a map. Very good copy. 1st ed. Gerald 
Averill enlisted in the Marine Corps in 1941, a 
raw recruit from Maine who rose through the 
ranks to become a Lieutenant Colonel. Marine 
Privates who become Officers are known as 
Mustangs.	 $30

161       BARRON, John. KGB. The Secret Works 
of Soviet Secret Agents. Lond. Hodder and 
Stoughton. 1974. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 462pp. 
b/w plates. Dj sl.torn else a very good copy. 1st 
ed. The KGB or Committee for State Security 
was the principal instrument through which 
the Soviet Union ruled & Soviet foreign policy 
was executed. A history of the KGB.	 $30

162 	
BATESON, Charles. THE WAR WITH JAPAN. 
A Concise History. Syd. Ure Smith. 1968. Or.bds. 
Dustjacket. 417pp. b/w plates. Very good copy. 
1st ed. The story of four years of bitter fighting 
against the Japanese following their surprise 
attack on Pearl Harbour in 1941. The fighting 
throughout the Pacific was very different from 
traditional battles	 $4

163       BAYLEBRIDGE, William. AN ANZAC 
MUSTER. Collected Works of William Baylebridge. (Memorial Edition), 
Volume II. Syd. Angus & Robertson. 1962. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 272pp. Very 
good copy. Revised Edition of the 1921 Edition. Australian poet, William 
Baylebridge, published An Anzac Muster in 1921 & set his soldier’s 
tale in the Gallipoli Campaign of 1915. A selection of stories from the 
perspective of Captains to Privates.	 $75

164 	 BEAN, C. E. W. TWO 
MEN I KNEW. William Bridges and Brudenell 
White, Founders of the A.I.F. Syd. Angus and 
Robertson. 1957. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 234pp. (sl 
foxing) b/w plates. Dj sl.chipped &name on ffe 
else a very good copy. 1st ed. Charles Bean tells 
the life stories of two great Australian military 
leaders, Major-General William Throsby 
Bridges & General Cyril Brudenell White who 
created the Australian Imperial Force (A.I.F.).		
	 $75

165      BLAINEY, Geoffrey. THE CAUSES OF 
WAR.  Lond. The Macmillan Press Ltd. 1973. 
Or.cl. Dustjacket. 278pp. (some foxing) Name on 

ffe & the word ‘Drivel’ in ink on title page. Very good copy. 1st ed. the 
former Professor of Economic History at the University of Melbourne, 
Geoffrey Blainey, argues that over the last three centuries there have 
been persistent patters in the causes of war & peace.	 $40

166     BOWMAN, Alice M. NOT NOW, TOMORROW. Ima Nai Ashita. 
Australian Civilian Nurses - Prisoners of the 
Japanese, New Guinea and Japan, 1942 - 1945. 
Bangalow. Daisy Press. 1996. Col.Ill.wrapps. 
244pp. Wrapps covered in plastic. b/w ills. Very 
good copy. 1st ed. Courageous men & women 
suffered & the lives of many were sacrificed when 
Rabaul fell to the Japanese in 1942. The author 
was a civilian nurse in Rabaul & became one of 
the prisoners of the Pacific War.	 $45

167      CONNOLLY, Ray. & WILSON, Bob. 
CRUEL BRITANNIA.  Britannia Waives 
the Rules. Singapore Betrayed. Australia 
Abandoned. Wavell’s Bogus Report Debunked. 
Belmont. R. Connolly & B. Wilson. 1994. Or.bds. 
Dustjacket. 123pp. Dustjacket covered in plastic. 
b/w ills. Bookplate on ffe. Very good copy. 1st 
ed. Ray Connolly & Bob Wilson both saw action 
in Singapore & Malaya during WWII & became 
friends as POWs on the infamous Burmese 
railway. They asked all surviving members of 
their unit to write about the war	 $45

168 	 CROW, Duncan. (Ed). CHURCHILL, 
B.I.T. Mk IV. AFV 1. Churchill - British Infantry 
Tank Mk IV. Surrey. AFV Profile Publications Ltd 
n.d. (1967) 4to. Col.Ill.wrapps. 20pp. col & b/w 

ills. Very good copy. The new Profile Publications AFV Series of books 
on the Armoured Fighting Vehicles of the World begins with the British 
Churchill Mk IV Infantry Tank. Deployed in 1943 in North Africa & 
Italy.	 $15

169 	 DEGREY, Slim. CHANGI. The Funny Side. Runaway 
Bay,QLD. Writers World. 1991. Col.Ill.wrapps. 203pp. b/w ills. Very 
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good copy. 1st ed. Inscribed by the author. Slim DeGrey was a member 
of the A.I.F. Prisoners’’ Concert Party as a P.O.W. in Singapore’s infamous 
Changi Gaol during WWII & helped to sustain morale & relieve the drab 
lives of the POWs with humour.     	 $35

170 	 EDWARDS, Jack. BANZAI YOU BASTARDS! In collaboration 
with Jimmy Walter. Hong Kong. Corporate Communications 1990. 
Or.bds. Dustjacket. 264pp. + appendix. Dj sl.torn & with a light stain 
to top corner near spine. b/w plates. Very good copy. 1st ed. Inscribed 
by the  author. British soldier Jack Edwards was taken prisoner by the 
Japanese & interned in a POW camp in Taiwan. US Navy & Marine 
Corps rescued & freed Jack’s camp& carried many POWs to safety.	$45

171 	 FEIST, Uwe. HARMS, Norman. & CLAYTON, Steve. BRITISH 
ARMOUR IN ACTION. Armour 
Number 9. Michigan. Squadron/
Signal Pub. 1974. Oblong 8vo. Col.
Ill.wrapps. 50pp. (sl foxing) to 
foredge & light tanning to pages. 
b/w ills. Very good copy. British 
Armour in Action traces the 4/7 
Royal Dragoon Guards who saw 
action in France, through to the 
Desert Foxes of North Africa.	$22

172 	 GATFIELD, 
John. & LANDELS, Richard. (Ed). THE RSL BOOK OF WORLD WAR 
I. True stories of Aussie courage and mateship form the annals of the 
RSL. Syd. Harper Collins Publishers. 2016. Col.Ill.wrapps. 353pp. Very 
good copy. Edited & curated from the annals of the Returned Services 
League of Australia comes these compelling yarns & memories written 

by diggers who share their eyewitness accounts of 
Gallipoli & France in WWI	 $22

173       HARRISON, Kenneth. ROAD TO 
HIROSHIMA.  Adelaide. Rigby Publishers. 1983. 
(rep) Or.bds. Dustjacket. 280pp. b/w plates. Very 
good copy. An autobiographical account of an 
Australian who fought against the Japanese in the 
desperate struggle to save Malaya & was captured 
& sent to work as a POW on the Nagasaki 
dockyards.	 $35

174       HAWTHORNE, Stuart. THE KOKODA 
TRAIL. A History. Rockhampton. Central QLD 
Uni Press. 2003. Col.Ill.wrapps. 269pp. b/w ills. 
Very good copy. The Kokoda Trail is a remote 
jungle track in the old Australian Territory of 
Papua where Aussie Diggers & the Fuzzy Wuzzy 
Angels battled desperately against Japanese 
invaders to save Australia in 1942.	 $40

175       JAGER, Charles. ESCAPE FROM 
CRETE. A true story of friendship in time of 
war. Smithfield. Gary Allen Pty Ltd. 2004. Col.
Ill.wrapps. 308pp. (sl foxing) b/w ills. Very good 

copy. 1st ed. Charles Jager & Ben Travers became mates on the North 
African battlefields of WWII as they fought off Hitler’s crack paratroops 
in the Battle of Crete. Greek villagers hid them from German troops.		
	 $27

176      JAMES, Clarrie. ANGAU. One Man Law. Australian New Guinea 
Administrative Unit. Loftus,NSW. AMHP. 2005. (rep) Col.Ill.wrapps. 
208pp. b/w ills & a map. Very good copy. Clarrie James as an ordinary 
Private who was sent to Port Moresby with the 53rd Militia Battalion 
during WWII. As the Japanese lurked in the valleys, the local tribesmen 
were also an unknown threat.	 $28

177       JAPPY, M. J. DANGER UXB. The Remarkable Story of the Disposal 
of Unexploded Bombs during the Second World 
War. Lond. Channel 4 Books. 2003. (rep) Col.Ill.
wrapps. 192pp. Sl foxing & insect marks to ffe. b/w 
plates. Very good copy. In September 1940 there 
were more than 3,700 unexploded bombs within 
London alone. An under trained bomb disposal 
unit was quickly assembled & armed with basic 
equipment sent to dispose of these UXBs.	 $30

178      JOHNSON, Brian. THE SECRET WAR.  
Lond. British Broadcasting Corp. 1978. Or.cl. 
Dustjacket. 352pp. Profusely illustrated in black 
& white. Very good copy. 1st ed. During WWII 
scientists were attempting to bring technological 
ingenuity & invention to the battle fronts through 
homing radar, & terror weapons such as the 
German V1 & V2 flying bombs.	 $35

179       JONES, R. V. MOST SECRET WAR. British 
Scientific Intelligence, 1939-1945. Lond. Hamish 
Hamilton. 1978. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 556pp. b/w 
plates. Very good copy. 1st ed. British physicist, 
Reginald Victor Jones, was part of Britain’s 
Scientific Intelligence effort during WWII & 
anticipated the German application of science 
to warfare, such as radio navigation & radar.	
$33

180       KEMP, Paul. FRIEND OR FOE. Friendly 
Fire At Sea, 1939 - 1945. Lond. Leo Cooper. 1995. 
Or.bds. Dustjacket. 198pp. (sl foxing) to top & 
foredge. Light tanning to pages. b/w plates. 
Very good copy. 1st ed. During WWII there 
were over 100 instances of engagements between 
aircraft, submarines & ships from the same side. 
Operational records recently made available 
reveal a reluctance to admit to these losses.	 $40

181   LONGFORD, Elizabeth. WELLINGTON. 
New One-Volume Edition. Lond. Weidelfeld and Nicolson. 1992. Or.bds. 
Dustjacket. 580pp. b/w plates. Some foxing to top edge else a very good 
copy. 1st ed. The Duke of Wellington was a stern, silent Englishman who 
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was dedicated to his duty. Nicknamed ‘The Iron Duke’, after Waterloo, 
Wellington was never asked to fire another shot.	 $27

182 	 MANNERS, Norman G. BULLWINKEL. The true story of 
Vivian Bullwinkel, a young Army Nursing 
Sister who was the sole survivor of a World 
War Two massacre by the Japanese. Carlisle. 
Hesperian Press. 2000. Col.Ill.wrapps. 240pp. 
Slight creasing & rubbing to corners. b/w ills. 
Very good copy. Revised Memorial Edition. 
Vivian Bullwinkel joined the Australian 
Army Nursing Service in 1941 & was posted 
to Malaya where she witnessed the fall of 
Singapore & survived a hospital ship sinking 
& a Japanese machine gunning.	 $30

183       MASSON, Madeleine. CHRISTINE. 
A search for Christine Granville O.B.E. With 
a Foreword by Francis Cammaerts. Lond. 

Hamish Hamilton. 1975. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 263pp. Dustjacket covered 
in plastic. b/w plates & frontispiece. Very good copy. 1st ed. Christine 
Granville was one of the most successful secret agents during WWII & 
was Churchill’s favourite spy. Found dead in a London hotel in 1952, 
Madeleine Masson examines her mysterious life.	 $35

184 	 MEARS, John. FROM BOTH SIDES OF THE PERISCOPE. 
An Ex-Cabin Boy’s Search Into Events Past, 
1942 - 2002. Ermington. John Mears. 2003. Col.
Ill.wrapps. 252pp. b/w ills. Very good copy. 
1st ed. Inscribed by the author.  John Mears 
joined Britain’s Merchant Navy in May 1941 as 
a trainee at Gravesend Sea School. Serving on 
two torpedoed ships & a sea bombing, he saw 
the war out & emigrated to Australia after the 
war.	 $50

185       NILSEN, Hakon. THE TATURA 
SECRET RADIO.  Gwandalan,NSW. Nilsen-
Parker Ltd. 1997. Col.Ill.wrapps. 159pp. Sl.wear 
to corners. b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st ed. 
The story of a Norwegian seaman who was 
interned in Victoria during WWII who was 
able to operate a strong short wave radio that 
allowed the camp to receive war news direct 
from Germany.	 $45

186 	 PARRY, Bill. A WALK THRU LIFE.  
Alderley,QLD. Winston Oliver Parry. 2001. Col.
Ill.wrapps. 192pp. Light wear to corners. b/w 
ill on dedication page. Very good copy. 1st ed. 
Bill Parry was a soldier for thirty five years 
& saw action in Malaya, Borneo & Vietnam 
& was prompted to write this book by a close 
friend who had served with him in the army.		

		  $22

187 	 PLOWMAN, Peter. ACROSS THE 
SEA TO WAR. Australian and New Zealand 
Troop Convoys from 1865 through two World 
Wars to Korea and Vietnam. Dural. Rosenberg. 
Publishing Ltd. 2003. Col.Ill.wrapps. 504pp. 
Light tanning to page edges. Slight creasing to 
front cover & light wear to corners. b/w ills. 
1st ed. Australia & New Zealand have a proud 
record of sending troops overseas to fight for 
Great Britain from 1865 onwards. This book 
chronicles the transportation of troops by ship 
overseas to join conflicts	 $30

188 	 RODRIGUEZ, Helen. HELEN 
OF BURMA. The Autobiography of a Wartime 
Nurse. Lond. Collins. 1983. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 
185pp. Dustjacket covered with plastic. b/w 
ills. Very good copy. 1st ed. Helen Rodriguez 
was raised in Burma by her Scottish mother & 
Portuguese father. At the age of 26 she became 
Matron of a local hospital & when war came 
in 1942, Japanese bombers left many dead & 
wounded	 $33

189 	 SILVER, Lynette Ramsay. MARCEL 
CAUX. A Life Unravelled. Milton,QLD. John 
Wiley & Sons Ltd. 2006. Col.Ill.wrapps. 250pp. 
b/w plates. Very good copy. 1st paperback 
ed. Inscribed by the author. Marcel Caux was 
among Australia’s last surviving veterans of 
WWI before his passing in 2004 at the age of 
105, yet few Australians had heard of him, nor 
of his survival on the western front.	 $30

190       THOMPSON, Peter. THE BATTLE 
FOR SINGAPORE. The True Story of the Great 
Catastrophe of World War II. Lond. Portrait 
Books. 2005. Col.Ill.wrapps. 470pp. b/w plates. 
Very good copy. 1st ed. The fall of Singapore 
on the 15th of February 1942 to a numerically 
inferior Japanese army was one of the darkest 
days in the history of WWII. Peter Thompson 
investigates how it all unfolded.	 $45

191 	TUCHMAN, Barbara W. THE MARCH OF 
FOLLY. From Troy to Vietnam. Lond. Michael 
Joseph. 1984. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 447pp. col & 
b/w plates. Very good copy. 1st ed. American 
historian, Barbara Tuchman, explores the most 
compelling of histories paradoxes in that of the 
pursuit of governments in policies that are in 
contradiction to their own interests & lead to 
war	 $60
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FOLIO SOCIETY
192 	 AESCHYLUS. THE ORESTEIA. Translated by Robert Fagles. 
Introduction b Peter Levi. Drawings by Laurence Preece. Lond. The Folio 
Society. 1984. Or.pictorial.cloth. 184pp. b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st Folio 
Society ed. In the slip-case. The Oresteia is a trilogy of Greek tragedies, 
Agamemnon, The Liberation Bearers, & The Eumenides, written in the 
5th century BC by Greek playwright Aeschylus. Greek Gods interactions 
do not end well.	 $30

193       BARBERO, Alessandro. CHARLEMAGNE. Father of a Continent. 
Translated by Allan Cameron. Lond. The Folio 
Society. 2007. Or.pictorial.cloth. 428pp. col plates. 
Very good copy. Second Folio Society edition. In 
the slip-case. Charlemagne was a member of the 
Carolingian dynasty & was King of the Franks 
from 786, King of the Lombards form 774, & the 
Emperor of the Romans from 800. He united most 
of western & central Europe.	 $35

194       BETJEMAN, John. BETJEMAN’S 
BRITAIN. Selected, edited and introduced 
by Candida Lycett Green. Illustrated with 
photographs by John Piper, Edwin Smith, Bill 
Brandt and others Lond. The Folio Society. 2000. 
4to. Or.pictorial.cloth. 318pp. b/w ills. Very good 
copy. Second Folio Society Edition. In the slip-
case. Sir John Betjeman’s daughter has selected 
some of his poems & essays on his reflections 
on travels around the United Kingdom. In 1972 
Betjeman was Poet Laureate until his passing 
in 1984.	 $35

195         BURCKHARDT, Jacob. THE AGE 
OF CONSTANTINE THE GREAT. Translated 
by Moses Hadas. Introduction by Noel Lenski. 
Lond. The Folio Society. 2007. Or.pictorial.cloth. 
390pp. col & b/w plates. Very good copy. 1st 
Folio Society ed. In the slip-case. Constantine 
the Great, was Roman emperor from AD 306 
to 337 & the first Roman emperor to convert 

to Christianity. His mother, 
Helena, was a Greek Christian 
of low birth, & converted her 
son.		
	 $30

196       BYRON, John. THE 
WRECK OF THE WAGER. 
The Narrat ives  of  John 
Bulkeley and the Hon. John 
Byron. Edited and Introduced 
by Christopher Hibbert. Lond. 
The Folio Society. 1983. Bound 
in qtr.leather with pictorial 

paper sides. b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st Folio Society ed. In the slip-
case. HMS Wagner was a square-rigged Royal Navy ship of 28 guns that 
made two voyages to India for the East India Company in 1734. Wrecked 
in 1741 off the coast of Chile, survivors made it to a small island.	 $30

197       BYRON, Robert. THE ROAD TO OXIANA. Introduction by 
Geoffrey Moorhouse. Lond. Folio Society. 2000. Or.dec.
cl. 329pp. b/w photographic ills. Spins sl.soiled & a 
few spots to foredge else a very good copy. 1st Folio 
Society ed. Byron’s famous account of his journey 
between August 1933 & June the next year, beginning 
in Venice and ending within sight of Oxus, a frontier 
crossing into Soviet Central Asia. He held headstrong 
prejudices, saying of Michelangelo “He was a good man 
but he could not paint.”	 $30

198       CARTER, Angela. THE BLOODY CHANBER 
AND OTHER STORIES. Introduced by Marina 
Warner. Illustrated by Igor Karash. Lond. The Folio 
Society. 2012. Or.dec.boards. Qtr.cloth. 146pp. col 
plates. Very good copy. 1st Folio Society ed. In the 

slip-case. The Bloody Chamber is a collection of 
short fiction based on adaptations of fairy tales. 
Carter discovered that fairy tales were reviled in 
post-war Europe & suppressed then homogenised 
by Disney later	 $30

199       CHEKHOV, Anton. THE SHOOTING 
PARTY. Translated & edited by Ronald Wilks. 
Lond. Folio Society. 2008. (Third printing) Or.dec.cl. 
215pp. Col.plates by Francis Mosley. Pristine copy 
in the slip-case. A detective novel first published in 
serial form in News of the Day, 1884-85.	 $35

200       COCHRANE, Captain John Dundas. A 
PEDESTRIAN JOURNEY. Through Russia and 
Siberian Tartary to the Frontiers of China, the 
Frozen Sea and Kamtchatka. Edited and with an 

introduction by Mervyn Horder. Lond. The Folio Society. 1983. Or.dec.
cloth. 217pp. b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st Folio Society ed. In the slip-
case. Captain John Dundas Cochrane was a Scottish officer in the Royal 
Navy & sailed to St Petersburg in 1822 where he journeyed eastward on 
foot reaching the Bering Straits in 1821.	 $30

201 	 CONSTANT, Benjamin. THE DESPOT & THE SLAVE. An 
autobiography in fact and fiction 
from the writings of Benjamin 
Constant. Translated and edited 
by Dan Hofstadter. Drawings by 
Emma Chichester Clark. Lond. The 
Folio Society. 1986. Or.pictorial.cloth. 
140pp. col plates. Very good copy. 
1st Folio Society ed. In the slip-case. 
Benjamin Constant was a Franco-
Swiss political thinker, activist & 
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writer on political theory, who refined the concept of liberty. So much 
so that he had to leave France after upsetting Napoleon in 1800	 $27

202 	 DE LACLOS, Choderlos. LES LIAISONS DANGEREUSES. 
(Dangerous Acquaintances). Translated with an Introduction by Richard 
Aldington. Wood-Engravings by Raymond Hawthorn. Lond. The Folio 
Society. 1962. Or.silk. 399pp. b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st Folio Society ed. 
In the slip-case. The complex moral ambiguities of seduction & revenge 
make Les Liaisons Dangereuses (1781), one of the most scandalous & 
controversial novels in European literature.	 $35

203 	 EXQUEMELIN, A.O. THE BUCCANEERS OF AMERICA. 
Comprising a permanent and 
truthful description of the 
principal acts of depredation and 
unhuman cruelty committed by 
the English and French buccaneers 
against the Spaniards in America. 
Lond. The Folio Society. 1969. 
Qt.leather & dec.bds. 194pp. b/w 
ills. Spine sl.rubbed & marked 
else a very good copy. 1st Folio 
Society ed. In the slip-case.  	 $30

204 	 GONCOURT, Edmond 
de. PAGES FROM THE GONCOURT JOURNAL. Edited, Translated 
and Introduced by Robert Baldick. With Contemporary Photographs by 
Nadar and Others. Lond. The Folio Society. 1980. Or.illustrated.cloth. 
432pp. Sl foxing to edges. b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st Folio Society ed. 
In the slip-case. A candid chronicle of the Parisian artistic world of the 
19th cent.		 $24

205 	 GRAVES, Robert. GOODBYE TO ALL THAT. Introduced by 
Raleigh Trevelyan. Lond. The Folio Society. 1981. Pictorial cloth. 295pp. (sl 
foxing) b/w ills. Spine sl.soiled else a very good copy. Fourth Folio Society 
ed. In the slip-case. The shifts in English society following the First World 
War were so great that Robert Graves left England permanently, vowing 
never to return. He recounts here his experiences in the war.	 $30

206 	 GREENE, Graham. BRIGHTON ROCK. Illustrated by Geoff 
Grandfield. Lond. The Folio Society. 2003. Or.pictorial.cloth. 289pp. b/w 

ills. The spine a little rubbed else a good copy. Third 
Folio Society edition. In the slip-case. 	 $25

207       HENRY, Olivier. SHORT STORIES. 
Drawings by Paul Hogarth. Lond. The Folio 
Society. 1960. Or.pictorial.cloth. 222pp. b/w ills. 
Very good copy. 1st Folio Society ed. In the slip-
case. 	 $22

208 	 HOSKINS, W. G. THE MAKING 
OF THE ENGLISH LANDSCAPE. Introduction 
by Keith Thomas. Lond. The Folio Society. 2006. 
4to. Or.pictorial.cloth. 280pp. b/w ills. Very good 
copy. Third Folio society edition. In the slip-case. 	
	 $35

209 	 HUDSON, Roger. 
(Ed). LONDON: PORTRAIT 
OF A CITY. Compiled by Roger 
Hudson. Lond. The Folio Society. 
1998. 4to. Col.ill.bds. Qtr.cloth. 
272pp. col & b/w ills. very good 
copy. 1st Folio Society ed. In 
the slip-case. “It is not in the 
showy evolution of buildings 
but in the multiplicity of human 
habitations which are crowded 
together that the wonderful 
immensity of London lies.” wrote 
Dr. Johnson in 1746.	 $33

210 	 HUGHES, David. (Ed). THE FOLIO BOOK OF COMIC 
SHORT STORIES. Selected and Introduced by David Hughes. Illustrated 
by Paul Cox. Lond. The Folio Society. 2005. Or.pictorial.cloth. 290pp. col 
plates. Very good copy. 1st Folio Society ed. In the slip-case. A collection 
of twenty two humorous short stories by Dickens, Saki, Oscar Wilde, P. 
G. Wodehouse, Evelyn Waugh, O. Henry, Henry Lawson, James Thurber, 
Kingsley Amis, Muriel Spark, & many more.	 $30

211 	 HUXLEY, Aldous. AFTER MANY A SUMMER. Introduction 
by David Holloway. Illustrations 
by Michael Foreman. Lond. The 
Folio Society. 1980. Or.illustrated.
cloth. 239pp. col ills. Very good 
copy. 1st ed. In the slip-case. 
Aldous Huxley’s examination of 
American culture.  It was first 
published in 1939.	 $33

212      JOHNSTONE, James 
Chevalier de. A MEMOIR OF 
THE ‘FORTY-FIVE. Edited with 
an Introduction by Brian Rawson. 

Lond. The Folio Society. 1972. (rep) Or.dec.cloth. 
251pp. b/w ills & maps. Very good copy. In the 
slip-case. The Jacobite rising of 1745 was an attempt 
by Charles Edward Stuart to regain the British 
throne. 	 $30

213       JOYCE, James. DUBLINERS. The Corrected 
Text with an Explanatory Note by Robert Scholes. 
Lond. Folio Society. 2004. (third printing) Or.cl. 
230pp. Contemporary photographic plates by 
Dr.J.J.Clarke, taken between 1897 & 1904. Sl.mark 
to front board & foredge sl.foxed, else a very good 
copy in the slip-case. 	 $30

214 	 LEE, Laurie. AS I WALKED OUT ONE 
MIDSUMMER MORNING. Introduction by Jason 
Webster. Illustrations by Daniel Haskett. Lond. The 
Folio Society. 2011. (rep) Or.dec.cloth. 198pp. col ills. 
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Very good copy. In the slip-case. British poet Laurie Lee wrote this as a 
sequel to Cider with Rosie & follows his journey from Southampton to 
Spain. 	 	 $27

215 	 LOCKHART, Robert Hamilton Bruce. MEMOIRS OF A 
BRITISH AGENT. Introduction, Epilogue and 
Notes By Bruce Lockhart. Lond. The Folio Society. 
2003. Or.pic.boards. Qtr.cloth. 280pp. b/w plates. 
Very good copy. 1st Folio Society ed. In the slip-
case. 	 $30

216    MACDONNELL, A. G. ENGLAND THEIR 
ENGLAND. Introduction by   Vickers. Illustrations 
by Peter Brookes. Lond. The Folio Society. 1986. 
Or.pictorial.cloth. 185pp. b/w ills. Very good copy. 
1st Folio Society ed. In the slip-case. The author 
conducts a study of the English people after joining 
a village cricket team.	 $27

217 	MARO, Publius Vergilius. THE GEORGICS. 
Translated into English Verse by K. R. Mackenzie. 
Soft-Ground Etchings by Nigel Lambourne. Lond. 
The Folio Society. 1969. Or.dec.cloth. 96pp. b/w ills. 

Spine sl darkened else a very good copy. 1st ed. thus. In the slip-case. 
The Georgics is a poem by the Latin poet Virgil, that appeared around 
29 BC.		  $25

218 	 MARQUEZ, Gabriel Garcia. ONE HUNDRED YEARS 
OF SOLITUDE. Translated from the Spanish by 
Gregory Rabassa. Illustrated by Neil Packer. Lond. 
Folio Society. 2006. Or.dec.cl. with gilt vignette on 
front board. 401pp. Sl.foxing to top & foredge. Col.
plates. Very good copy. 1st Folio Society ed. In the 
slip-case. A work of magical realism from the master 
of Latin American literature.	 $40

219 	 MASTERMAN, J. C. THE DOUBLE-CROSS 
SYSTEM. In the War of 1939 to 1945. Introduced 
by M. R. D. Foot. Foreword by Norman Holmes 
Pearson. Lond. The Folio Society. 2007. Or.pictorial.
boards. Qtr.cloth. b/w plates. Very good copy. 1st 
Folio Society ed. In the slip-case. The Double-Cross 
System was a WWII counter-espionage operation 
that broadcast disinformation to Nazi agents in 

Britain. 		  $30

220 	 MELVILLE, Sir James. THE MEMORIES OF SIR JAMES 
MELVILLE OF HALHILL. Containing an impartial Account of the most 
remarkable Affairs of State during the Sixteenth Century, not mentioned 
by other Historians. Lond. The Folio Society. 1972. (rep) Or.dec.cloth. 
184pp. col ills. Very good copy. In the slip-case. Sir James Melville served 
as an emissary for Mary Queen of Scots in 1561. 	 $27

221 	 MORLEY, Sheridan. & HEALD, Tim. (Ed). THE BEST OF 
THE RACONTEURS. Selected by Sheridan Morley and Tim Heald. 
With a Preface by Sheridan Morley. And Illustrations by John Lawrence. 
Lond. The Folio Society. 2000. Or.dec.cloth. 288pp. Some foxing to top & 

foredge. b/w ills. Good copy. 1st Folio Society Edition. In the slip-case. 
In this anthology of anecdotes, writers, actors, politicians, &humourists 
present stories that they have often dined out on.	 $25

222 	 MOSS, W. Stanley. ILL MET BY MOONLIGHT. Introduction 
by M.R.D. Foot. Prologue & Epilogue by 
Iain Moncreiffe. Afterword by Patrick Leigh 
Fermor. Lond. The Folio Society. 2001. 8vo. 
Or.dec.cl. 214pp. b/w ills. Very good copy 
in the slip-case. 1st Folio Society ed. British 
soldier W. Stanley Moss describes an 
operation in Crete during WWII to kidnap 
German general Heinrich Kreipe & bring him 
to Cairo in 1944. 	 $30

223 PARKMAN, Francis. THE OREGON 
TRAIL. Sketches of Prairie and Rocky 
Mountain Life. Lond. The Folio Society. 
1973. Col.ill.bds. Qtr.cloth. 309pp. b/w ills. 
Very good copy. 1st Folio Society ed. In the 
slip-case. First serialised in 21 instalments 
in Knickerbocker’s Magazine between 1847 

& 1849, Francis Parkman’s account of The Oregon Trail is based on his 
experiences buffalo hunting with the Oglala Sioux.	 $27

224 	 POCOCK, Tom. (Ed). TRAFALGAR. An Eyewitness History. 
Edited and Introduced by Tom Pocock. Lond. The 
Folio Society. 2005. Or.pictorial.cloth. 238pp. col 
plates. Very good copy. 1st Folio Society ed. In the 
slip-case. The British Royal Navy engaged with the 
combined fleets of the French & Spanish Navies on 
the 21st of October, 1805. 	 $30

225 	 PRIESTLEY, J. B. ENGLISH JOURNEY. 
Being a rambling but truthful account of what one 
man saw and heard and felt and thought during a 
journey through England during the autumn of the 
year 1933. Introduced by Margaret Drabble. Lond. 
The Folio Society. 1998. 4to. Or.pictorial.cloth. 348pp. 
b/w ills. Very good copy. Second Folio Society 
edition. In the slip-case. 	 $30

226       RICHARDSON, Joanna. PARIS UNDER 
SIEGE. A journal of the events of 1870-1871 kept 
by contemporaries and translated and presented 
by Joanna Richardson. Lond. The Folio Society. 
1982. Or.pictorial.cloth. 221pp. b/w ills. Spine 
sl.darkened else very good copy. 1st Folio Society 
ed. In the slip-case. 	 $24

227  SMILES,  Samuel .  LIVES OF THE 
ENGINEERS. Introduction by Asa Briggs. Edited 
by C. J. Shepherd. Lond. The Folio Society. 2007. 
4to. Or.picorial.cloth. 380pp. col & b/w ills & maps. 
Very good copy. Second Folio Society edition. In 
the slip-case. British author, & Victorian liberalist, 
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Samuel Smiles, presents the biographical lives of six eminent engineers. 
James Brindley, John Seaton, Matthew Boulton, James Watt, John 
Rennie, Thomas Telford etc.	 $40

228      STEVENSON, Robert Louis. THE AMATEUR 
EMIGRANT & THE SILVERADO SQUATTERS. 
Introduced by James Michie. Lond. The Folio Society. 
1991. Or.pictorial.cloth. 231pp. Sl foxing to foredge. 
b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st Folio Society ed. In the 
slip-case. Robert Louis Stevenson’s travel memoir of 
his journey from Scotland to California in 1879 & 
1880. 	 $27

229    WAUGH, Evelyn. THE LOVED ONE. An Anglo-
American Tragedy. Illustrated by Beryl Cook. Lond. 
The Folio Society. 1994. Roy.8vo. Or.dec.cl. 107pp. (sl 
foxing) to top & foredge. Col.plates. sl.marking to 
front board else a very good copy. Second Folio Society 
edition. In the slip-case.      	 $30

MISCELLANEOUS
230 	 ADAMS, Morley. TRICKS THAT ANYONE CAN DO. 
Ingenious ways in which an Amateur, without expensive apparatus or 
a knowledge of “sleights,” can entertain and amuse. Lond. The Bazaar 
Exchange & Mart. 1911. Ill.wrapps. 96pp. (some foxing) b/w ills. Name 
on contents page & back page else a good copy. 	 $25

231 	 ANDERSEN, Hans Christian. CHRISTINE’S PICTURE 
BOOK. Hans Christian Andersen and 
Grandfather Drewsen. Footnotes and 
Postscripts by Erik Dal. Translated by Brian 
Alderson. Lond. Kingfisher Books. 1984. 4to. 
Or.cl. Dustjacket. 270pp. (sl foxing) to top 
& foredge. Profusely illustrated in colour. 
Very good copy. 1st ed. Christine Stampe 
was the daughter of a Danish baron & when 
she turned three years old in October, 1859 
her grandfather, Adolph Drewsen  & Hans 
Christian Andersen put together a picture 
book for her.	 $60

232 	 BALMORI, Diana. & 
HOFFMANN, Adriana. JARDINES JUAN 
GRIMM, 1984-1999.  Chile. Ediciones ARQ. 
1999. Folio. Col.ill.bds. 228pp. Profusely 
illustrated in colour. Very good copy. 1st 
ed. Spanish text. Juan Grimm Moroni is 
a Chilean landscape architect who has 
designed over 1,000 hectares of gardens in 
public & private parks in Chile, Argentina, 
Peru, & Uruguay.	 $75

233 	 BARBAFORMOSA. THE 
POTTER’S WHEEL.  N.Y. Barron’s. 1999. 

Folio. Col.ill.bds. 160pp. Many Col.ills. Fine. 
The art & craft of pottery making shown & 
explained step-by-step.	 $24

234 	 BARTON, Stuart. 
MONUMENTAL FOLLIES. An exposition on 
the eccentric edifices of Britain. Sussex. Lyle 
Publications. 1972. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 271pp. 
Profusely illustrated in black & white & with 
maps. Very good copy. 1st ed. With the British 
people having an almost religious respect for 
eccentricity, an attempt to define & categorise 
English architectural follies is difficult. From 
sham castles to elaborate dovecotes.	 $40

235     BEAL, George. A HUNDRED FABLES OF AESOP. Illustrated by 
Percy J. Billinghurst. Lond. Angus & Robertson. 1977. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 
207pp. (sl foxing) Profusely illustrated in black & white. Very good copy. 
1st ed. The supposed author of these Fables, Aesop, is thought to have 
lived from 620 to 560 BC. According to Herodotus, Aesop met his end 
violently, being thrown over a precipice by the people of Delphi.	 $30

236 	 BEATLES. THE BEATLES ANTHOLOGY. By the Beatles. San 
Fran. Chronicle. 2000. Folio. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 367pp. Profusely illustrated 
in colour & b/w. Fine. 1st ed. The Beatles’ story told for the first time in 
their own words & pictures.	 $45

237 	 BEHRMAN, Samuel Nathaniel. DUVEEN.  Lond. Hamish 
Hamilton. 1972. 4to. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 232pp. col & b/w ills. Very good 

copy. Lord Joseph Duveen of Millbank was one 
of the most influential art dealers of all time. 
His success is attributed to the observation 
that Europe has a great deal of art & that 
America has a lot of money.	 $30

238     BENTOV, Itzhak. STALKING THE 
WILD PENDULUM. On the Mechanics of 
Consciousness. Lond. Wildwood House. 1978. 
Or.bds. Dustjacket. 193pp. (sl foxing) b/w 
ills. Very good copy. 1st ed. With the popular 
interest in modern physics having grown 
since the publication of Fritjof Capra’s Tao 
of Physics, enquiring minds have pondered 
the structure of matter& the origins of the 
universe.	 $24

239 	 BLISS, Alan Joseph. A DICTIONARY 
OF FOREIGN WORKDS & PHRASES IN 
CURRENT ENGLISH.  Lond. Routledge & 
Kegan Paul. 1980. (rep) Or.cl. Dustjacket. 389pp. 
Very good copy. Alan Bliss has assembled more 
than five thousand words that are in current use 
in the English language that have been adopted 
from other languages for everyday use, such as 
avalanche & a cappella.	 $33
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240 	 BLUMENTHAL. Joseph. THE PRINTED 
BOOK IN AMERICA.  Lond. The Scolar Press. 
1977. 4to. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 250pp. b/w ills. Very 
good copy. 1st ed. During the summer of 1638 the 
Reverend Jose Glover set off across the Atlantic 
for New England with a printing press, a supply 
of type & a stock of paper to set up a printing 
shop in America.	 $75

241        BOAK, Arthur Edward Romilly. A 
HISTORY OF ROME TO 565 A.D. By Arthur 
E. R. Boak, The Richard Hudson Professor of 
Ancient History in the University of Michigan. 

N.Y. The Macmillan Company. 1955. (rep) Or.gold embossed cloth. 569pp. 
pencil underlining to some text. col map & b/w ills. Good copy. This 
sketch of the History of Rome to 565 AD was intended by the author as a 
serviceable handbook for college students of Roman life & literature. 		
		  $27

242 	 B O E T H I U S ,  A n i c i u s  M a n l i u s  S e v e r i n u s .  T H E 
CONSOLATION OF PHILOSOPHY. Together with: The Imitation of 
Christ, by Thomas A. Kempis. Religio Medici, by Sir Thomas Browne. 
With an Introduction by Irwin Edman. N.Y. The Modern Library. n.d. 
(1950s) Or.cl. Dustjacket. 406pp. Dustjacket covered in plastic. Very 
good copy. The 3 books presented here have provided spiritual solace 
for centuries. 	 $22

243         BOLAS, Thomas. SOLDERING, BRAZING AND THE 
JOINING OF METALS. A practical handbook 
of instruction in everyday workshop processes. 
Revised and enlarged edition by George Gentry. 
Lond. Percival Marshall & Co., Ltd. n.d. (1906). 
Col.Ill.wrapps. 84pp. Some tanning to pages. 
b/w ills. Very good copy. 	 $25

244 	 BORD, Janet & Colin. MYSTERIOUS 
BRITAIN.  Lond. Garnstone Press Ltd. 1972. 
4to. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 259pp. b/w ills. Very 
good copy. Mysterious Britain suggests some 
fascinating & provocative answers to some of 
Britain’s mysterious ancient sites such as Stone 
Henge,& the Rollright Stones of Oxfordshire.		
	 $35

245 	 BRAGG, Rick. JERRY LEE LEWIS. His 
Own Story. Edinburgh. Canon Gate. 2014. 8vo. 
Col.Ill.wrapps. 498pp. b/w & col plates. Fine. 1st 
ed. A extraordinary life lived in the rock’n’roll 
era.	 $24

246    BRECHT, Ursula. PRECIOUS DOLLS. 
A Treasury of Bisque Dolls. Translated by Ruth 
A. Lewis and John S. Lewis. Tucson. HP Books. 
1984. 4to. Or.pictorial.bds. Dustjacket. 126pp. 
Inscription on ffe. Profusely illustrated in colour. 

Very good copy. 1st English ed. 	 $24

247 	 BRESLIN, Jimmy. DAMON RUNYON. A Life. Lond. Hodder 
and Stoughton. 1992. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 410pp. Pencilled annotations 
throughout else a very good copy. 1st ed. Damon Runyon was the 
extraordinary journalist & short story writer who more than anyone else 
personified the razzle-dazzle of Broadway & the Roaring Twenties.		
		  $22

248 	 BROWNING, D. C. EVERYMAN’S DICTIONARY OF 
QUOTATIONS AND PROVERBS. Everyman’s Reference Library. 
Lond. J. M. Dent & Sons Ltd. 1969. (rep) Or.cl. Dustjacket. 766pp. Very 
good copy. Containing just over 10,000 quotations & proverbs, there are 
famous sayings, such as Lord Acton’s ‘Power tends to corrupt, & absolute 
power corrupts absolutely’ to the literary ‘Elementary, Watson...’.	 $30

249 	 BUCKLEY, William F., Jnr. ON THE FIRING LINE. The Public 
Life of our Public Figures. Pennsylvania. Franklin Library. 1989. Nicely 
bound in gilt decorated full leather. 533pp. a.e.g. b/w photographic ills. 
Fine. Limited First Edition signed by William F.Buckley Jnr. exclusively 
for members of the Signed First Edition Society.	 $45

250 	 CANELLOS, Peter S. THE GREAT DISSENTER. The Story 
of John Marshall Harlan, America’s Judicial Hero. 
N.Y. Simon & Schuster. 2021. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 
609pp. b/w plates. Very good copy. 1st ed. John 
Marshall Harlan was a young Union veteran 
from Kentucky who served on the US Supreme 
Court from the end of the Civil War & fought to 
help enshrine Americas civil rights & economic 
freedoms.	 $24

251     CARTER, Ernestine. THE CHANGING 
WORLD OF FASHION. 1900 to the Present. 
Introduction by Diana Vreeland. Lond. Weidenfeld 

and Nicolson. 1978. (rep) 4to. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 
256pp. Profusely illustrated in colour and 
black & white. Dj sl.torn else a Very good 
copy. Fashion writer Ernestine Carter casts 
the discerning eye of a connoisseur over the 
last seven decades of women’s fashion & 
its elevation into a highly prized art form& 
stunning commercial success.	 $30

252        CHERNOW, Ron. WASHINGTON. 
A Life. N.Y. The Penguin Press. 2010. Or.bds. 
Dustjacket. 904pp. uncut. Very good copy. 1st 
ed. George Washington was a strapping six 
feet tall, an elegant dancer who guarded his 

emotional life fiercely. His behaviour as a slave master were complex, 
as was his relationship to his adopted children	 $40

253 	 CHOWDHURY, Bernie. THE LAST DIVE. A Father and Son’s 
Fatal Descent into the Ocean’s Depths. Lond. Headline Book Publishing. 
2000. Col.Ill.wrapps. 346pp. (sl foxing) to top & foredge. Some wear to 
corners. col & b/w plates. Very good copy. 1st ed. In 1982 world renowned 
divers Chris & Chrissy Rouse set off to explore a sunken WWII German 
U-Boat submerged in the depths of the Atlantic, but tragedy struck when 
they both experienced the bends.	 $22
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254 	 CHRISTIAN. R. F. (Ed). TOLSTOY’S LETTERS. Volume I. 
1828 -1879. Selected , Edited and Translated by R. F. Christian. Lond. The 
Athlone Press. 1978. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 336pp. (sl foxing) Ex-library copy. 
b/w ills. Good copy. 1st ed. Leo Tolstoy was a prolific correspondent 
& his letters contain much material that is important to his literary 
life. One of the first English translations of the letters of this Russian 
author.		  $20

255 	 CLIVE, Mary. THE DAY OF RECKONING.  Lond. The Reprint 
Society. 1965. (rep) Or.bds. Dustjacket. 113pp. Profusely illustrated in 
black & white. Very good copy. The Day of Reckoning is an 1883 painting 
by Samuel Edmund Waller that Mary Clive uses to examine the leisured 
life of well-to-do families in the early years of the 20th century as 
depicted in art.	 $30

256 	 CONNOLLY, Joseph. COLLECTING MODERN FIRST 
EDITIONS.  Lond. Studio Vista. 1977. 4to. 
Or.bds. Dustjacket. 175pp. col & b/w plates. 
Name on ffe, else Fine. 1st ed.     	 $40

257      CUSHION, John P. ANIMALS IN 
POTTERY AND PORCELAIN.  N.Y. Crown 
Publishers. 1974. 4to. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 224pp. 
col plates & b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st US 
ed. A comprehensive & authoritative survey of 
animals in pottery & porcelain from a 600BC 
Egyptian earthenware Ibex to a Chinese Han 
dynasty camel. Animal figurines have been 
popular throughout history.	 $65

258      DARROCH, Sandra Jobson. OTTOLINE. 
The Life of Lady Ottoline Morrell. N.Y. Coward, 
McCann & Geoghegan. 1975. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 
288pp. (some foxing) to top, foredge & endpapers. 
b/w plates. Very good copy. 1st ed. Lady 
Ottoline Morrell was model for D. H. Lawrence, 
confidante of Lytton Strachey, & mistress to 
Bertrand Russell, Augustus John & Henry 
Lamb.	 $30

259      (DICKENS, Charles) CHARLES 
DICKENS. A Bookman Extra Number 1914. 
Lond. Hodder & Stoughton. 1914. Folio. 
Or.wrapps. with paste-on colour portrait of 
Dickens. 208pp. Profusely illustrated in colour 
and black & white. Some foxing and the wrappers 
sl.soiled else a good copy.      	 $65

260       DICKINSON, Colin. & LUCAS, John. 
THE ENCYCLOPEDIA OF MUSHROOMS.  
N.Y. G. P. Putnam’s Sons. 1979. 4to. Or.bds. 
Dustjacket. 280pp. Profusely illustrated in colour 
and black & white. Very good copy. 1st US ed. The 
Encyclopedia of Mushrooms is a combination of 

field guide & natural history encyclopedia to the fascinating world of 
this edible fungi.	 $35

261 	 DICKINSON, Thorold. & DE LA ROCHE, Catherine. 
SOVIET CINEMA. The National Cinema Series. General Editor: Roger 
Manvell. Lond. The Falcon Press Ltd. 1948. 4to. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 
136pp. b/w plates. Dj sl.rubbed else a very good copy. 1st ed. From the 
silent film era in Russia to the Soviet sound films. Including the 1925 
Eisenstein classics ‘The Battleship Potemkin’, ‘Alexander Nevsky’ & 
‘Ivan The Terrible’.	 $30

262 	 DUNN, Lavon J. NUTRITION ALMANAC. Nutrition Search, 
Inc. Director - John D. Kirschmann. Third Edition. N.Y. McGraw Hill 
Publishing Co. 1990. (rep) 4to. Col.Ill.wrapps. 340pp. Light wear to 
corners. Very good copy. The expanded & updated third edition of the 
Nutrition Almanac provides thousands of facts about nutrition at your 
fingertips. Proper nutrition is a vital component of maintaining good 
health.		  $22

263       EDITORS OF VARIETY. CANNES: 50 YEARS OF SUN, SEX 
& CELLULOID. Behind the scenes at the 
world’s most famous film festival. Foreword by 
Clint Eastwood. N.Y. Variety. 1997. 4to. Col.Ill.
wrapps. 96pp. Many b/w ills. Fine. 1st ed.	$40

264       EHRSAM, Theodore G. (Ed). A 
BIBLIOGRAPHY OF JOSEPH CONRAD. 
C o m p i l e d  b y  T h e o d o re  G .  E h r s a m . 
Metuchen,N.J. The Scarecrow Press. 1969. 
Or.cl. 448pp. Boards sl.soiled & light bumps 
to corners else a very good copy. 1st ed. This 
bibliography of Joseph Conrad has been 
compiled from a multitude of sources & 
University Libraries by the Professor of English 
at New York University, Theodore Ehrsam. .                                                                                                                                                
                                                                          $40

265           EISENBERG, Dennis. DAN, Uri. 
& LANDAU, Eli. THE MOSSAD. Inside 
Stories. Israel’s Secret Intelligence Service. 
N.Y. Paddington Press Ltd. 1978. Or.bds. 
Dustjacket. 272pp. b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st 
US ed. A history of Israel’s secret Intelligence 
Service, Mossad. From the kidnapping of Adolf 
Eichmann out of Argentina, to the beautiful 
female spy who talked an Iraq pilot to defect 
to Israel in his MIG 21	 $33

266 	 FINCH, Phillip. RAISING THE DEAD. An Australian Story 
of Death and Survival. Lond. Harper Sport. 2008. Col.Ill.wrapps. 309pp. 
Colour plates. Very good copy. 1st paperback ed. In 2005 Australian diver 
Dave Shaw embarked on a mission to recover the remains of a diver 
who had disappeared a decade earlier amidst one of the most dangerous 
underwater caves in Africa.	 $22

267 	 FISHER, Richard B. THE MARCO POLO EXPEDITION. A 
Journey Along The Silk Road. Photography by Tom Ang. Lond. Hodder 
and Stoughton. 1988. 4to. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 240pp. col & b/w ills. Very 
good copy. 1st ed. In 1987 Richard Fisher set out with four companions 
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to follow in the footsteps of the 13th century explorer, Marco Polo. A 
four month journey that covered 22,500 kilometres.	 $30

268 	 FLEET, Cameron. (Ed). FIRST NATIONS - FIRST HAND. A 
history of the five hundred years of encounter, war, and peace inspired 
by the eyewitnesses. Rowayton, CT. Saraband Inc. 1997. 4to. Or.bds. 
Dustjacket. 192pp. Profusely illustrated in colour and black & white. 
Very good copy. 1st ed. Drawing on firsthand accounts between contact 

between native & settled peoples of North 
America as the hunters & pioneers ventured 
west across the plains of America.	 $25

269 	 FLOYD, Keith. A FEAST OF FLOYD.  
Lond. Grafton Books. 1990. (rep) Col.Ill.wrapps. 
319pp. (sl foxing) Col plates. Wrapps sl.rubbed 
else a very good copy. Signed by Keith Floyd. 
The British celebrity cook & restaurateur, Keith 
Floyd presents a selection of recipes inspired 
by the description of feasts in The Diary of a 
Country Parson by James Woodforde from the 

18th century.     	 $30

270      GIBSON, Donald. THE KENNEDY ASSASSINATION COVER-
UP.  San Diego. Progressive Press. 2014. Col.
Ill.wrapps. 306pp. Very good copy. Reprint of 
the 1999 edition. Donald Gibson suggests a 
treasonous conspiracy.	 $25

271    GINESTET, Bernard. SAUTERNES. 
Bernard Ginestet’s Guide to the Vineyards of 
France. Foreword by Nicholas Faith. Paris. 
Jacques Legrand. 1990. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 
191pp. Dustjacket with light scuffing to front 
cover. Profusely illustrated in colour and black 
& white. Very good copy. 1st English ed. The 
Sauternes of Bordeaux. 	 $22

272       GORDON, Belle. PHYSICAL CULTURE 
FOR WOMEN. Champion Woman Bag Puncher 
of the World. No. 5. Fox’s Athletic Library. N.Y. 
Richard K. Fox Publishing Ltd. 1913. Or.Ill.
wrapps. Many b/w photographic ills. of poses 
by the author. Wrapps with creasing & some 
wear to spine & name on ffe else a good copy. 
Victorian Champion Women’s Bag Puncher, 
Belle Gordon, presents her exercise regime, of 
which she says, ‘There is no reason why men 
should usurp the field of physical culture.’	 $33

273 	 GOVETT, Jenifer. THE 
STORY OF THE WILLOW PATTERN PLATE.  

Lond. At the Richards Press. 1963. (rep) Col.ill.bds. Dustjacket. 30pp. col 
ills. Very good copy. Third Printing. The Willow Pattern was introduced 
into England in the 1780s. The Chinoiserie pattern was used on ceramic 
tableware by Thomas Minton, & inspired by a Chinese legend of lovers 
who were turned into doves.	 $18

274 	 GRAVES, Robert. THE ANGER OF ACHILLES. Homer’s 
Iliad translated by Robert Graves. Lond. Cassell & Company Ltd. 1960. 
(rep) Or.cl. Dustjacket. 356pp. (some foxing) b/w maps. Good copy. 
English poet & historical novelist, Robert Graves translated Homer’s 
Iliad so as to rescue it from being murdered by successive generations 
of schoolmasters to bring it new life salted with humour.	 $20

275      GRIFFITH, David. DECORATIVE PRINTED TINS. The Golden 
Age of Printed Packaging. Research by Charlotte 
Parry-Crooke. Lond. Studio Vista. 1979. Or.bds. 
Dustjacket. 96pp. Profusely illustrated in colour 
and black & white. Very good copy. 1st ed. Few 
of us can aspire to collecting antique furniture or 
paintings & the chances of finding a Rembrandt 
in the attic are fairly remote. But there might just 
be a 19th century decorative tin lying about.		
	 $40

276 	 GRONEMAN, Chris Harold. BENT 
TUBULAR FURNITURE.  Milwaukee. Bruce 
Publishing Co. 1941, Or.cl. Dustjacket. 112pp. 
Many b/w ills. Dj sl.rubbed & chipped else a 
Very good copy. 1st ed.      	 $45

277 	 HADFIELD, John. (Ed). THE 
SATURDAY BOOK 12. Twelfth Issue of The 
Saturday Book. Founded by Leonard Russell. 
Edited by John Hadfield. Lond. Hutchinson. 
1952. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 296pp. Bookplate on ffe. 
Dj worn on corners. Col & b/w ills. Very good 
copy. 1st ed. Features essays & articles on the 
golden age of jazz, sport, and the blithe spirit of 
the 1920s. With articles by Walter De La Mare, 
John Betjeman, Sacheverell Sitwell, Sir Compton 
Mackenzie & many more.	 $30

278 	HADFIELD, John. (Ed). THE SATURDAY 
BOOK 32.  Lond. Hutchinson & Co. 1972. Or.cl. 
Dustjacket. 240pp. b/w ills. Very good copy. In 
the colour illustrated box. This year the editor 
of The Saturday Book looks back on fifty years 
of The Saturday Book from the early 1920s & its 
fashion of short miniskirts & the Charleston.		
	 $35

279 	HADFIELD, John. (Ed). THE SATURDAY 
BOOK 31. A Rare Show of Art and Entertainment. Lond. Hutchinson & 
Company Ltd. 1971. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 241pp. col & b/w ills. Very good 
copy. In the pictorial box. With contributions from Colin Thubron, J. B. 
Priestley, Philip Kaplan, George Speaight & many more.	 $33

280 	 HAMILTON, Nigel. THE BROTHERS MANN. The Lives of 
Heinrich and Thomas Mann, 1871-1950 and 1875-1955. Lond. Secker & 
Warburg. 1978. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 422pp. Some foxing to top & foredge. 
Very good copy. 1st ed. The Brothers Mann chronicles a unique literary 
relationship spanning the decades from the German Reich through 
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to the McCarthy era of the 1950s. Emotionally close, yet artistically 
different.		  $24

281 	 HAMPSON, Frank. ALLY SLOPER. Frank (Dan Dare) 
Hampson’s New Strip. Edited by Denis Gifford. Lond. Denis Clifford 
Creative Comic 1976. 4to. Col.Ill.wrapps. 32pp. (sl foxing) to top & foredge. 
b/w ills. Illustrated comic book. British illustrator Frank Hampson was 
the creator of Dan Dare for the boys’ comic, the Eagle between 1950 to 
1961. In his first comic strip since 1961, Frank Hampson introduces some 
new characters.	 $15

282 	 HARDCASTLE, Nate. (Ed). SURVIVE. Stories of Castaways 
and Cannibals. N.Y. Thunder’s Mouth Press. 2001. Col.Ill.wrapps. 301pp. 
b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st ed. An anthology of short stories by authors 
such as Jack London & Patrick O’Brian.	 $24

283 	 HARPER, Sally. THE COMPLETE WATERCOLOUR ARTIST. 
Materials. Techniques. Colour Theory. Composition. Style. Subject. 
Lond. Tiger Books International. 1994. 4to. Col.ill.bds. Dustjacket. 224pp. 
Profusely illustrated in colour. Very good copy. 1st ed. 	 $30

284 	 HARTHAN, Jonathon. BOOKS OF HOURS. And Their 
Owners. Lond. T & H. 1977. Folio. Or.cl. 192pp. 89 ills. of which 72 are in 
colour. Fine. 1st ed. Splendid reproductions of superb illuminated pages 
of manuscripts.	 $75

285 	 HATTSTEIN, Markus. & DELIUS, Peter. (Ed). ISLAM. Art 
and Architecture. Berlin. H. F. Ullmann. 2004. 4to. Col.ill.bds. Dustjacket. 

623pp. Profusely illustrated in colour. Very good 
copy. 1st English ed. Islam is the youngest but 
second largest of the great global religions.	$60

286 	HEIDEGGER, Martin. BASIC WRITINGS. 
Revised and expanded edition. Edited by David 
Farrell Krell. Lond. Routledge, Kegan and Paul. 
1994. (rep) Col.Ill.wrapps. 452pp. Very good 
copy. A selection of writings from the German 
philosopher, Martin Heidegger. 	 $30

287 	 HENRY, Olivier. 101 STORIES. 
Selected by Laurent Lalonde. Introduced by 
Fred Chappell. Illustrated by Rod Waters. Lond. 
The Folio Society. 2002. Or.pictorial.cloth. 651pp. 

Private blind stamp to half-title page. b/w ills. Very 
good copy. 1st Folio Society ed. In the slip-case. 	$35

288 	 HERBERT, A.P. BARDOT MP? And 
other misleading cases. Lond. Methuen & Co. 1964. 
Or.bds. Dustjacket with design by Thelwell. 216pp. 
Dj sl.torn & price-clipped else a very good copy. 1st 
ed. 	 $22

289 	
HINGLEY, Ronald. JOSEPH STALIN: MAN AND 
LEGEND.  Lond. Hutchinson. 1974. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 
482pp. (some foxing) b/w plates. Very good copy. 1st 
ed. The life of Joseph Stalin has remained a mystery, 
as for more than 15 years he had those who helped 

him to power killed, & contemporary Soviet biographers as well. What 

remained was a pseudo-biography.		
                                                 	  $30

290       HOGARTH, Paul. & MUGGERIDGE, 
Malcolm. LONDON A LA MODE. Drawings 
and captions by Paul Hogarth. Text by Malcolm 
Muggeridge. Lond. Studio Vista Limited. 
1966. 4to. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 144pp. (sl foxing) 
Profusely illustrated in black & white. Very 
good copy. 1st ed. It was about 200 years 
ago that Paul Hogarth’s illustrious forebear, 
William Hogarth shocked fashionable London 
society with his pictorial exposures of London’s 
vices. A look at 1960s London.	 $30

291 	 HOPE, Bob. THIS IS ON ME. With 
29 personal photographs. Lond. Shakespeare Head Press. n.d. (c.1956) 
Or.bds. Dustjacket. 239pp. b/w plates & illustrations. Dj chipped at tail 
of spine & name on title page else a very good copy.      	 $20

292 	 HOWELER, Eric. SKYSCRAPERS. Designs of the Recent 
Past and for the Near Future. Lond. Thames & 
Hudson. 2004 Col.Ill.wrapps. 239pp. Profusely 
illustrated in colour and black & white. Fine. 
1 s t  e d .                                                                                                                                                                                                 $27

293       HULBURT, Allen. THE GRID. A 
modular system for the design and production 
of newspapers, magazines, and books. N.Y. Van 
Nostrand Reinhold. 1978. 4to. Col.Ill.wrapps. 
96pp. b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st ed. One of the 
most significant developments in contemporary 
graphic design.	 $65

294 	 HUMPHREY, Nicholas. A HISTORY OF THE MIND. 
Evolution and the Birth of Consciousness. N.Y. Simon & Schuster. 1992. 
Or.bds. Qtr.cloth. Dustjacket. 238pp. Owners sticker on ffe. b/w ills. Very 
good copy. 	 $27

295 	 HUSSAIN, Nasser. CRICKET’S GREATEST BATTLES. 
Classic matches analysed by England’s most astute captains, Nasser 
Hussain, Peter Baxter, Mike Brearley. Lond. Generation Publications. 
2000. 4to. Col.ill.bds. Dustjacket. 191pp. Profusely illustrated in colour 
and black & white. Very good copy. 1st ed. Re-examines 21 classic cricket 
battles from Don Bradman against Harold Larwood to Michael Atherton 

facing Allan Donald. 	 $20

296 	IRVINE, Mat. DOCTOR WHO SPECIAL 
EFFECTS.  Lond. Beaver Books. 1986. 4to. Col.
Ill.wrapps. 96pp. Sl.creasing to front wrapps. 
Many col ills. Very good copy. 1st ed. The BBC 
Special Effects Unit was established in 1955 for 
the TV show Quatermass. 	 $24

297 	 JAMES, Clive. CULTURAL 
AMNESIA. Notes in the Margin of My Time. 
Lond. Picador. 2008. (Corrected edition) Or.dec.
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wrapps. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 876pp. b/w ills. Near Fine. 1st ed. Essays on 
over 100 of the 20th Century’s greatest thinkers, humanists, musicians, 
actors, artists & philosophers.	 $22

298 	 JOHN HUNT EXPLORATION GROUP. A REPORT ON THE 
EVEREST JUBILEE SOLO KHUMBU EXPEDITION 1978. Organised 
by the John Hunt Exploration Group of Endeavour Training. Overland 
Party: 19th June - 1st August. Mountain Party: 17th October - 27th 
November.  1979. Foolscap pages spiral bound. 138pp. b/w ills. Very 
good copy. Between 1976 & 1978 the John Hunt Exploration Group set 
off from Istanbul across land to Kathmandu, then north to climb Mount 
Everest.		  $45

299 	 JOHNS, W. E. BIGGLES ON THE HOME FRONT.  Lond. 
Hodder and Stoughton Ltd. 1957. Or.bds. 
Dustjacket. 190pp. (some foxing) Dj covered in 
plastic. col plates. Very good copy. 1st ed. 	 $45

300 	 KAVANAGH, Julie. SECRET MUSES. 
The Life of Frederick Ashton. Lond. Faber and 
Faber. 1996. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 675pp. (sl foxing) 
to top edge. Dustjacket covered in plastic. Slight 
tanning to pages. b/w plates. Very good copy. 1st 
ed. With a signed production still from the 1971 
ballet film by EMI Films ‘The Tales of Beatrix 
Potter’ signed by Frederic Ashton Sir Frederick 
Ashton was a ballet dancer & one of Britain’s 

greatest choreographers & 
is known for his work in the 
English genre of ballet.     	$75

301 	 KELLEY, Kevin W. 
(Ed.) THE HOME PLANET. 
Images and Reflections of 
Earth from Space Explorers. 
Foreword by Jacques-Yves 
Cousteau. Lond. Queen Anne 
Press. 1988. Folio. Or.bds. 
Dustjacket. 144pp. Profusely 
illustrated with splendid 

colour photographs. Insc on half-title else a very good copy. 1st ed. 	$33

302 	 KERR, Jessica. SHAKESPEARE’S FLOWERS. Illustrated by 
Anne Ophelia Dowden. Lond. Longman. 1972. (rep) Or.bds. Dustjacket. 
85pp. Name on ffe. Profusely illustrated in colour. Very good copy. $24

303 	 KIPLING, Rudyard. JUST SO STORIES. For Little Children. 
Illustrated by the Author. Lond. Macmillan. 1962. (rep) 8vo. Limp leather 
with Kipling design on front board. 229pp. b/w ills. & plates. Name on 
ffe else Fine. In the slip-case. First published in 1902.	 $45

304 	 KIPLING, Rudyard. THE WORKS OF RUDYARD KIPLING.  
N.Y. Black’s Readers Service Co. n.d. (1928) Or.cl. 627pp. Very good copy. 
A collection of Ditties & other verses, short & some longer stories by 
the Indian born English novelist.	 $18

305 	 KLING, Candace. THE ARTFUL RIBBON. Beauties in 
Bloom. California. C & T Publishing. 1996. 4to. Col.Ill.wrapps. 144pp. 
Light wear to corners. Profusely illustrated in colour and black & white. 
Very good copy. Candace Kling presents vintage techniques of ribbon 
manipulation. 	 $15

306 	 KUNG, Hans. ON BEING A CHRISTIAN. Translated by 
Edward Quinn. N.Y. Doubleday & Company, Inc. 
1976. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 720pp. Very good copy. Can 
Christian faith continue to meet the challenges of 
today’s world? 	 $30

307       LANDES, David. THE WEALTH AND 
POVERTY OF NATIONS. Why Some Are So Rich 
and Some So Poor. Lond. Little Brown & Co. 1998. 
(rep) Or.bds. Dustjacket. 650pp. Maps. Fine.  	$25

308 	 LE MESSURIER, Joan. LADY 
DON’T FALL BACKWARDS. Dedicated to Tony 
Hancock and John Le Mesurier. Lond. Sidgwick & 
Jackson. 1988. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 194pp. (sl foxing) 

b/w plates. Very good copy. 1st ed. Wife of one of Britain’s best loved 
comedy actors, John Le Mesurier, Joan tells of how she fell in love with 
John’s best friend & comedian, Tony Hancock. A double marriage of 
sorts.		  $24

309 	 LE ROY LADURIE, Emmanuel. CARNIVAL. A People’s 
Uprising at Romans, 1579 - 1580. Lond. Scolar Press. 1979. Or.cl. 
Dustjacket. 426pp. b/w maps. Dj sl.torn else a very good copy. 1st English 
ed. 		  $24

310 	 LEE, Leonard. THE COMPLETE GUIDE TO SHARPENING.  
Lond. B. T. Batsford Ltd. 1995. 4to. Or.cl. 
Dustjacket. 245pp. b/w ills. Very good copy. 
1st ed. Every woodworker understands the 
importance of having good, razor-sharp 
tools. 	 $45

3 11   L O W N I E ,  A n d r e w.  S TA L I N ’ S 
ENGLISHMAN. The Lives of Guy Burgess. 
Lond. Hodder & Stoughton. 2015. Or.bds. 
Dustjacket. 427pp. b/w plates. Very good copy. 
1st ed. Guy Burgess was one of ‘The Cambridge 
Spies’ of the 1930s. 	 $30

312 	 LUKAN, Karl. (Ed.) THE ALPS AND ALPINISM.  Lond. 
Thames & Hudson. 1968. Folio. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 200pp. Many col & 
b/w plates, some tipped-in colour plates. Very good copy. 1st Eng ed. 
A study of the great pioneers of alpine mountaineering, the writers and 
painters who have been inspired by the Alps, and the inventors and 
engineers who blasted their way through the forbidding rocks.	 $35

313 	 MAHONY, The Rev. Francis. THE WORKS OF FATHER 
PROUT. The Rev. Francis Mahony. Edited with Biographical Introduction 
and notes by Charles Kent. Lond. George Routledge and Sons. 1881. 
Or.dec.cloth. 502pp. (some foxing) Light flecking to cloth. b/w 
frontispiece. Very good copy. 1st ed. Francis Mahony was an Irish 
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humourist who published stories he claimed to have found in the trunk 
of Father Prout, a recently deceased Catholic Priest. Ironically Mahony 
joined a monastery later in life	 $30

314 	 MALEVICH, Kazimir Severinovich. KAZIMIR MALEVICH, 
1878-1935.  L.A. Armand Hammer Museum of Art. 1990. 4to. Col.Ill.
wrapps. 230pp. Profusely illustrated in colour and black & white. Very 
good copy. Exhibition Catalogue. Russian avant-garde artist Kazimir 

Malevich had a profound influence on the 
development of non-objective, or abstract art 
in the 20th century. Best remembered for his 
striking Black Square of 1915.	 $33

315       MARS, Alastair. COURT MARTIAL.  
Lond. Shakespeare Head. 1954. Or.bds. 
Dustjacket. 223pp. (some foxing) Dustjacket 
sl.chipped & covered in plastic. Name on 
ffe. Very good copy. 1st ed. Alastair Mars 
was court martialled for insubordination & 
absence without leave by the Royal Navy in 
June of 1952. 	 $40

316 	 MARSH, J. T. AN INTRODUCTION TO TEXTILE 
FINISHING. Fully Illustrated. Lond. Chapman & Hall Ltd. 1947. Or.cl. 
Dustjacket. 552pp. (sl foxing) b/w plates. Very good copy. 1st ed. The 
rise of the British textile industry during the Industrial Revolution saw 
the mechanisation of the process of textile finishing. 	 $35

317 	 MAYO, Oliver. R.AUSTIN FREEMAN. The Anthropologist 
At Large. Hawthorndene. Investigator Press. 1980. Col.Ill.wrapps. 172pp. 
b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st ed. Dr. Richard Austin Freeman invented 
the inverted detective story through his protagonist, Dr. Thorndyke.		

	 $40

318 	 MEANS, Marianne. THE WOMAN 
IN THE WHITE HOUSE. The lives, times and 
influence of twelve notable First Ladies. N.Y. 
Random House. 1963. (rep) Or.cl. Dustjacket. 
299pp. uncut. Dustjacket covered in plastic. 
b/w ills on endpapers. Very good copy. For 
the first time three Presidents talk publicly 
about their wives. 	 $24

319     MICHENER, James Albert. KENT 
STATE, WHAT HAPPENED AND WHY.  
Lond. Sacker & Warburg. 1971. Or.cl. 
Dustjacket. 559pp. b/w ills. Dj a little torn & 
chipped else a very good copy. 1st ed. A study 
of the tragic events leading up to the killing 

of four students by the National Guardsmen at Kent State University 
in the Spring of 1970.	 $30

320 	 MILLS, Simon. HMHS BRITANNIC. The Last Titan. 
Yorkshire. Waterfront Publications. 1992. 4to. Col.Ill.wrapps. 56pp. 
Profusely illustrated in black & white. Very good copy. 1st ed. HMHS 
Britannic was the third & final Olympic class of steamship that was 
operated by the White Star Line. 	 $35

321 	 MOOREHEAD, Alan. THE BLUE NILE.  Lond. Hamish 
Hamilton. 1962. (2nd imp) Or.bds. 308pp. (sl foxing) b/w plates + a 
fold-out map. Very good copy. The Blue Nile recounts the history of the 
European exploration of the Nile from its mouth at Rosetta to the source 
of the Blue Nile in Lake Tana in Ethiopia. From Napoleon’s Egyptian 
campaign onward.	 $30

322 	 MOOREHEAD, Alan. THE WHITE NILE.  Lond. Hamish 
Hamilton. 1963. (rep) Or.bds. 385pp. (some foxing) to foredge & some 
pages. b/w plates + fold-out map. Very good copy. A historical account 
of the series of explorations into darkest Africa which resulted in the 
discovery of the source of the Nile River & opened this highway from 
Central Africa to the Mediterranean Sea.	 $30

323 	 MORTIMER, John. (Ed). FAMOUS TRIALS. Selected by John 
Mortimer from the classic Penguin series, edited by Harry Hodge and 
James H. Hodge. Middlesex. Viking. 1984. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 375pp. 
Some foxing to top & foredge else a very good copy. A selection of nine 
historical murder trials from the 19th & 20th century as selected by John 
Mortimer.	 $16

324 	 MURRAY, Michael. RAVEN.  N.Y. iBooks, Inc. 2004. Or.bds. 
Dustjacket. 425pp. Very good copy. 1st ed. A 
novel. Operation Raven was a mission by 
commandos to neutralise Hitler.	 $30

325       MacLEAN, David G. GENE STRATTON-
PORTER. A Bibliography & Collector’s Guide. 
Indiana. Americana Books. 1976. Col.Ill.
wrapps. 119pp. (sl foxing) to top & foredge. 
b/w frontispiece. Copy number 1234 of 1,500 
numbered copies.	 $75

326     McCULLOUGH, David. THE PATH 
BETWEEN THE SEAS. The Creation of the 
Panama Canal, 1870-1914. N.Y. Simon and 
Schuster. 1977. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 698pp. Sl 
foxing to top & foredge. b/w plates. Very good 
copy. 1st ed. The building of the Panama Canal 
was one of the most dramatic infrastructure 
endeavours of the 20th century. 	 $55

327      NICHOLS, Beverley. DOWN THE 
KITCHEN SINK. A Memoir. Drawings by 
Val Biro. Lond. W. H. Allen. 1974. Or.bds. 
Dustjacket. 201pp. b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st 
ed. John Beverley Nichols, playwright & author, 
describes his adventures into the realms of 
cooking with literary anecdotes about Reginald 
Arthur Gaskin, the author’s cook for over 40 
years.	 $45

328     ODDIE, Bill. ONE FELL INTO THE 
CUCKOO’S EGG. My Autobiography. Lond. Hodder & Stoughton. 
2008. Col.Ill.wrapps. 308pp. col & b/w plates. Very good copy. 1st ed. 
Bill Oddie is better known as the musical member of the BBC comedy 
TV series, The Goodies. 	 $25
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329 	 PACKER, William. THE ART OF VOGUE COVERS, 
1909-1940. Introduction by Lady Diana Cooper. Middlesex. Hamlyn 
Publishing. 1987. (rep) 4to. Col.Ill.wrapps. 254pp. Profusely illustrated in 
colour and black & white. Very good copy. 1st paperback ed. A collection 
of over 400 Vogue covers selected from 1909 to 1940. 	 $30

330 	 PA G A N ,  H u g h .  F U R N I T U R E  A N D  I N T E R I O R 
DECORATION. B. Weinreb Architectural Books Ltd. Catalogue 46. 
Lond. B.Weinreb Architectural Books 1981. Col.Ill.wrapps. 90pp. b/w ills. 
Very good copy. Catalogue. A catalogue of collectible books on European 
furniture & furniture makers from the 18th, 19th & 20th centuries. 	 $27

331 	 PEACOCK, John. 20TH CENTURY FASHION. With 100 
Colour Illustrations. Preface by Christian 
Lacroix. Lond. Thames & Hudson Ltd. 1996. 
(rep) 4to. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 240pp. Profusely 
illustrated in colour. Very good copy. A look at 
almost 100 years of fashion history from 1900 
to the late 1990s. 	 $40

332     PEARSON, John. BIGGLES. The 
Authorised Biography. Feltham. Hamlyn 
Paperbacks. 1980. Col.Ill.wrapps. 311pp. Some 
tanning to pages & light wear to corners & edges. 
Good copy. 	 $20

333 PEMBERTON, Sir Max. (Ed). CHUMS 
- 1919-20. Vol. 28. 1919-1920. Lond. Cassell & 
Company. 1919-1920. 4to. Or.dec.cloth. 728pp. (some 
foxing) Name on ffe. Hinges internally strengthened. 
Cover faded with some edge staining of plates but 
a firm & complete copy. col plates & b/w ills. Good 
copy. Chums was a boys paper published weekly 
with short adventure stories & longer serialised 
mystery or detective stories. 	 $40

334     PEMBERTON, Sir Max. (Ed). CHUMS - 
1927-8.  Fleetway House. Amalgamated Press. 1928. 
4to. Or.dec.cloth. 832pp. Cloth with wear to corners 
& fading to spine. Name on ffe. col plates & b/w ills. 
Good copy. 	 $45

335 	 PERRY, Evan. COLLECTING ANTIQUE METALWARE. Tin, 
Copper, Pewter, Brass, Iron, Bronze. N.Y. Doubleday & Company, Inc. 
1974. 4to. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 191pp. (sl foxing) col & b/w ills. Very good 
copy. 1st ed. Over the last 7000 years man has used metal to produce a 
wider variety of collectible objects than any other material. 	 $35

336  	 PICASSO LITHOGRAPHS. 61 Works by Pablo Picasso. N.Y. 
Dover. 1980. 4to. Col.Ill.wrapps. 60pp. b/w ills. Inscript on ffe, else a 
Very Good copy. 1st ed.      	 $22

337 	 POLLARD, Ruth M. THE OFFICIAL PRICE GUIDE TO 
COLLECTOR PRINTS. Seventh Edition. Over 15,000 Revised Prices. 
Many New Artists. All Current Releases. N.Y. The House of Collectibles. 
1986. Col.Ill.wrapps. 547pp. (sl foxing) to top edge. Light wear to corners. 
Title page eaten by insects. b/w ills. Very good copy. From old lithographs 

to 19th century prints, etchings aquatints, chromolithographs, 
engravings, serigraphs & the more recent printed popular collectible 
posters. A price guide for collectors.	 $25

338 	 POTHORM, Herbert. ARCHITECTURAL STYLES,  N.Y. 
Viking Press. 1971. 4to. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 187pp. Profusely illustrated 
in monochrome and black & white. Sl. foxing & inscription on ffe else a 
very good copy. English language edition.      	 $30

339 	 PRESTON, Paul. THE COMING OF THE SPANISH CIVIL 
WAR. Reform, Reaction and Revolution in the Second Republic, 1931-
1936. Lond. Macmillan Press Ltd. 1978. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 264pp. Sl foxing 
to foredge. Very good copy. 1st ed. Spain in the 1930s was a backward 
agricultural country divided by the most brutal economic inequalities. 	
		  $24

340  	 THE PRIZE BUDGET FOR GIRLS.  Glasgow. Blackie & Son 
Limited. n.d. (c1930) Or.pictorial.boards. 122pp. (some foxing) corners. 
Ex-Library. With presentation bookplate on ffe. Col frontispiece & b/w 
ills. Corner sl.worn else a good copy. Features 16 short stories featuring 
a colour frontispiece by Alfred Bestall. 	 $22

341 	 QUASAR, Gian J. INTO THE BERMUDA TRIANGLE. 
Pursuing the Truth Behind the World’s Greatest 
Mystery. Maine. McGraw Hill. 2004. Col.Ill.
wrapps. 294pp. b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st ed. 	
	 $40

342 	 REASON, John. & JAMES, Carwyn. THE 
WORLD OF RUGBY. A history of Rugby Union 
Football. Lond. British Broadcasting Corp. 1979. 
Or.bds. Dustjacket. 288pp. b/w ills. Very good 
copy. 1st ed. From its origination in 1823 on the 
playing fields of Rugby School in Warwickshire, 
the game of Rugby Union was played between 
two teams with 15 players who would pick a 
football up, and run with it.	 $24

343 	 REEVE, Simon. THE NEW JACKALS. Ramzi Yousef, Osama 
Bin Laden. and the Future of Terrorism. Boston. Northern University 
Press. 1999. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 294pp. Very good copy. 1st ed. Ramzi 
Yousef, the British educated Islamic extremist who masterminded the 
1993 bombing of the World Trade Centre was labelled the most dangerous 
man in the world by the FBI.	 $27

344       REVEL, Jean-Francois.  HOW 
DEMOCRACIES PERISH.  N.Y. Doubleday & 
Company, Inc. 1983. Or.bds. Qtr.cloth. Dustjacket. 
376pp. uncut. Very good copy. 1st English 
translation ed. 	 $30

345 	 REYNOLDS, Kev. THE TOUR OF MONT 
BLANC. A Cicerone Guide. Cumbria. Cicerone. 
2004. (rep) Or.pictorial.bds. col & maps. Very good 
copy. The tour of Mont Blanc is recognised as one 
of the best of the world’s classic walks. 	 $24
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346 	 ROBINSON, David M. & THOMAS, Roger S. WALES. 
CASTLES AND HISTORIC PLACES.  Cardiff. Wales Tourist Board. 
1990. Roy.8vo. Col.Ill.wrapps. 136pp. Many Col.ills. 13 colour maps. 
Fine. 1st ed.      	 $22

347 	 RODRIGUEZ, Antonio. A HISTORY OF MEXICAN MURAL 
PAINTING.  Lond. Thames & Hudson. 1969. Thick Folio. 518pp. 
Profusely illustrated in colour and black & white. Very good copy. 1st 
ed. Mural painting is the art form most characteristic of Mexico.	 $75

348 	 ROSSI, Attilio. POSTERS.  Lond. Paul  Hamlyn. 1969. Or.bds. 
Dustjacket. 159pp. Some foxing to top edge. Dj price-clipped. Profusely 
illustrated in colour. Very good copy. 1st ed. Although poster art has its 
foundations in the distant past, it was not until the 2nd half of the 19th 
century that the poster assumed its definitive form & became an art form 
in its own right.	 $27

349 	 ROTHENBERG, Beno. SINAI. Pharaohs, Miners, Pilgrims 
and Soldiers. Photographs by Helfried Weyer. 
N.Y. Joseph J. Binns. 1979. 4to. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 
239pp. Profusely illustrated in colour and black 
& white. Very good copy. 1st ed. 	 $30

350     RUSSELL, Bertrand. WISDOM OF 
THE WEST. Editor, Paul Foulkes. Designer, 
Edward Wright. With ten Compositions by John 
Piper. Lond. Macdonald & Co. 1960. (rep) 4to. 
Or.cl. Dustjacket. 319pp. (sl foxing) Profusely 
illustrated in colour and black & white. Very 
good copy.	 $35

351 	 SAN SOUCI, Robert D. & MARTINEZ, 
Sergio (Ills.) LITTLE GOLD STAR. A Spanish 
American Cinderella Tale. N.Y. HarperCollins. 
2000. 4to. Col.ill.bds. Dustjacket. unpag. (32pp.) 
Profusely illustrated in colour. Fine. 1st ed.  	$30

352 	SANDILANDS, G.S. (Ed.) J.M.W.TURNER, 
R.A. Famous Water-Colour Painters III. Lond. 
The Studio. 1928. Folio. Or.bds. with paper titling 
label on front board.6pp. plus 8 tipped-in colour 
plates. Very good copy.      	 $16

353 	 SERGE, Victor. & TROTSKY, Natalia Sedova. THE LIFE AND 
DEATH OF LEON TROTSKY. Translated by Arnold J. Pomerans. Lond. 
Wildwood House. 1975. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 296pp. Very good copy. 1st UK 
ed. Written in collaboration with Leon Trotsky’s widow, Natalia. 	$27

354 	 SHELDRAKE, Rupert. SEVEN EXPERIMENTS THAT 
COULD CHANGE THE WORLD. A Do-It Yourself Guide to 
Revolutionary Science. N.Y. Riverhead Books. 1995. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 
288pp. Owners sticker on ffe. 1st US ed.  	 $30

355 	 SHIRER, William L. THE RISE AND FALL OF THE THIRD 
REICH.  Lond. Secker and Warburg. 1962. (5th printing) Or.cl. 1245pp. 
(sl foxing) Boards sl.soiled else a good copy. American journalist & 
war correspondent, William Shirer, based his book on captured Nazi 
documents. 	 $30

356       SINGER, Isaac Bashevis. SCUM. 
Translated by Rosaline Dukalsky Schwartz. N.Y. 
Farrar Straus Giroux. 1991. Col.Ill.wrapps. 217pp. 
Very good copy. Singer won the Nobel Prize for 
Literature in 1978.	 $30

357      SMITH, Bronilyn. DEFEND YOURSELF! 
A Step-by-Step Guide for Women. Lond. Pelham 
Books Ltd. 1979. 4to. Col.Ill.wrapps. 94pp. 
Profusely illustrated in black & white. Very good 
copy. 1st paperback ed. Aikido black belt teacher, 
Bronilyn Smith, presents this handy self-defence 
manual.	 $22

358     SNOWDEN, James. THE FOLK DRESS 
OF EUROPE. 24 Colour Plates by Victor Ambrus. 
N.Y. Mayflower Books. 1979. 4to. Or.bds. 
Dustjacket. 160pp. (sl foxing) col & b/w ills. Dj 
sl.torn at head of spine else a very good copy. 1st 
ed. .	 $35

359     STAFF, Duncan. THE LOST BOY. The 
definitive story of the Moors murders and the 
search for the final victim. Lond. Bantam Press. 
2007. Col.Ill.wrapps. 309pp. Corners sl.rubbed 
else  Very good copy. 1st ed. 	 $25

360           STEBBING, Henry. THE CHRISTIAN IN PALESTINE. Or 
Scenes of Sacred History. Illustrated from sketches taken on the spot by 
W. H. Bartlett. Lond. Virtue and Co. 1847. Or.gilt& blind-stamped brown 
cloth worn on the extremities. a.e.g. Ink stain to bottom edge of first 155 
pages & bottom corner of cloth. 234pp. 78 full-page engraved plates + a 

double-page view of Jerusalem c.1840s & a map. 
Stamp to title page. Fair copy. 	 $50

361          STEWART, Ian. DOES GOD PLAY 
DICE? The Mathematics of Chaos. Oxford. Basil 
Blackwell Ltd. 1989. (rep) Or.bds. Dustjacket. 
317pp. b/w ills. Very good copy. Ian Stewart is a 
Mathematician from the University of Warwick, 
& introduces readers to chaos theory.	 $30

362  	 THE STORY OF JOHN HOWARD, 
THE PRISON REFORMER.  Lond. Thomas 
Nelson. 1886. Sm.8vo. Or.pictorial cl. (rubbed 
& sl.spotted) 120pp. Col.frontis. Endpapers & 
edges browned, & name on ffe., else a Good copy. 
Scarce. Not John Howard, ex-PM.  	 $30

363    TATTON-BROWN, Tim. GREAT 
CATHEDRALS OF BRITAIN. An Archaeological 
History. Foreword by The Archbishop of 
Canterbury, Robert Runcie. Lond. BBC Books. 
1989. 4to. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 224pp. (sl foxing) 
b/w ills & maps. Very good copy. 1st ed. 	 $30

364     THOMAS, Alan G. GREAT BOOKS AND 
BOOK COLLECTORS.  Lond. Chancellor Press. 
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1975. Folio. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 280pp. col & b/w ills. Very good copy. 
1st ed. Alan G. Thomas, the eminent bookseller recounts the story of his 
encounters with some of the world’s greatest books & their creation.		
		  $45

365 	 THOMAS, Bertha. GEORGE SAND. New Edition. Lond. W. 
H. Allen & Co. 1889. Cloth bound. 247pp. Good copy. 1st ed. A biography 

of the 19th century French author, Amatine Lucile 
Aurore Dupin de Francueil who used the nom de 
plume of George Sand. 	 $40

366 	 THOMPSON, Leon (Whitey). LAST 
TRAIN TO ALCATRAZ. The Autobiography 
of Leon (Whitey) Thompson. (Former Alcatraz 
Inmate). Fiddletown,CA. A Winter Book. 1998. 
(8th hardcover printing) Or.ill.bds. 332pp. b/w 
ills. Very good copy. In 1948 Leon Thompson 
was sentenced to 15 years for numerous bank 
robberies & ended up on Alcatraz, the notorious 
island prison where he is slowly transformed by 
the discovery of painting.	 $33

367 	 TOLSTOY, Leo. THE WORKS OF 
LEO TOLSTOY. One Volume Edition. N.Y. Black’s 
Readers Service Co. 1928. Or.cl. 633pp. (sl foxing) 
to top, foredge & some pages. Very good copy. A 
selection of 22 shorter stories & abridged excerpts 
from Anna Karenina and other shorter works.		
	 $18

368 	 TUCHMAN, Barbara Wertheim. 
A DISTANT MIRROR. The Calamitous 14th 
Century. Lond. Macmillan London Limited. 1980. 
(2nd imp) Or.bds. Dustjacket. 677pp. b/w plates. 
Very good copy. 1st ed. American historian, 
Barbara Tuchman, describes the 14th century in 
Europe as an age of chivalry & princely splendour 
on one hand & an age of plague & chaos on the 
other with England & France at war.	 $45

369       TWEEDIE, Rev. W. K. THE RIVERS 
AND LAKES OF SCRIPTURE.  Lond. T. 
Nelson and Sons. 1857. Or.gilt-blocked & blind-

stamped leather binding with wear to 
corners & repairs to spine. 82pp. a.e.g. (sl 
foxing) Bookplate on front pastedown. 
Small ink mark to top edge of first 5 
pages. 12 coloured chromolithographic 
plates. Good copy. The Scottish publisher 
Thomas Nelson was famous for his 
chromolithographic views, a printing 
technique using lithographic stones.	 $75

370       VARNEY, Carleton. IN THE PINK. 
Dorothy Draper. America’s Most Fabulous 
Decorator. N.Y. Pointed Leaf Press. 2006. 
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Folio. Col.ill.bds. Dustjacket. 216pp. Profusely illustrated in colour and 
black & white. Very good copy. 1st ed. Dorothy Draper created & designed 
the definitive style of Hollywood Regency.  	 $85

371 	 VOLKMAN, Ernest. SPIES. The Secret Agents Who Changed 
the Course of History. N.Y. John Wiley & Sons, 
Inc. 1994. Col.Ill.wrapps. 288pp. (sl foxing) b/w 
ills. Good copy. 	 $24

372       WALCOTT, Derek. THE ANTILLES. 
Fragments of Epic Memory. The Nobel Lecture. 
Lond. Faber and Faber Limited. 1993. (rep) Col.Ill.
wrapps. 30pp. Very good copy. The Saint Lucian 
poet, Derek Walcott, presented a Nobel Lecture 
in 1993 on his hometown village of Felicity in 
Trinidad.	 $24

373     WALES, Tony. HORSHAM, THEN 
AND NOW. Photographs: Bill Young. Sussex. 
S.B.Publications. 1999. Oblong 8vo. Col.Ill.
wrapps. 96pp. Profusely illustrated in black & 
white. Very good copy. Inserted 24pp. booklet 
‘The Stranger’s Guide to Horsham’ from 1896, 
here reprinted in 1976. Horsham is a market town 
located on the upper reaches of the River Avon on 
the fringes of the Weald in West Sussex. 	 $35

374        WARR,  Anne.  SHANGHAI 
ARCHITECTURE.  Syd. Watermark Press. 2007. 
Tall 8vo. 337pp. Profusely illustrated, mostly in 
colour. Insc on verso of half-title and title, else 
Fine. 1st ed.      	 $27

375     WEINREB, Ben. 
THE ARTS APPLIED. A 
CATALOGUE OF BOOKS. 
No.29. B.Weinreb Architectural 
Books. Ed. by Denise Chafer. 
Lond. 1978. Or.ill.wrapps. 
3191pp. b/w ills. Very good 
copy in a slip-case.      	 $75

376     WEINREB,  Ben. 
BRIDGES, DOCKS AND 
HARBOURS. With related 

works. A CATALOGUE OF BOOKS.  No.45. 
B.Weinreb Architectural Books. Catalogued by Julia 
Elton. Lond. 1978. Or.ill.boards. 212pp. Many b/w 
ills. Very good copy.      	 $75

377      WESTWOOD, J.O. THE ART OF 
ILLUMINATED MANUSCRIPTS. Illustrated Sacred 
Writings. N.Y. Arch Cape Press. 1988 Folio. Or.bds. 
Dustjacket. 126pp. Dustjacket covered in plastic. col 
plates. Very good copy. A selection of illuminated 
manuscripts from the 4th to the 16th century. 	 $80

378 	 WIECK, Roger S. ILLUMINATING 
FAITH. The Eucharist in Medieval Life and Art. 
N.Y. The Morgan Library & Museum. 2014. Col.
Ill.wrapps. 79pp. Profusely illustrated in colour. 
Very good copy. 1st ed. Exhibition Catalogue. An 
examination of the importance of the Eucharist 
in Europe during the Late Middle Ages & the 
Renaissance.  	 $24

379      WILLIAMS, John. EARLY SPANISH 
MANUSCRIPT ILLUMINATION.  Lond. 
Chatto & Windus. 1977. 4to. Col.Ill.wrapps. 
120pp. 40 Col.plates. b/w ills. Fine.      	 $28

380       WILLIAM-ELLIS, Clough & Amabel. 
THE PLEASURES OF ARCHITECTURE.  Lond. 
Jonathan Cape. 1954. (rep) Or.cl. Dustjacket. 
224pp. + 16 b/w ills. (sl foxing) to foredge & 
endpapers. Dustjacket with light wear & tears 
to edges. Good copy. Explores the twenty two 
architects who created the cities & landscapes 
of England.	 $24

381       WOGAN-BROWN, Jocelyn & BURGESS, 
Glynn S. VIRGIN LIVES AND HOLY DEATHS. 
Two Exemplary Biographies for Anglo-Norman 
Women. The Life of St.Catherine. The Life of 
St.Lawrence. Lond. J.M.Dent. 1996. Col.Ill.
wrapps. 106pp. Fine.      	 $20

382      WOLLENBERG, H. H. FIFTY YEARS 
OF GERMAN FILM. The National Cinema 
Series. General Editor: Roger Manvell. Lond. 
The Falcon Press Limited. 1948. 4to. Or.bds. 
Dustjacket. 48pp. + 32 b/w plates. (sl foxing) 
Dj with price clipping to front inner fold & 
wear to edges. Good copy. 1st ed. outlines the 
development of the film in Germany from 1900 

to the post-war reconstructed cinema of the late 1940s. Classics such as 
The Cabinet of Dr. Caligari & Nosferatu are mentioned.	 $30




